




--- -- ·-

ROANOKE PUBLIC LIBRARY 

VIRGINIA ROOM 

REFERENCE 

NOT TO BE TAKEN FROM THIS ROOM 











STUDENT 
LIFE 

Everyday we had something 
new to do. Whether it was in 

classes or in an assembly, there 
was always something going on 

in the school. 
At school, we could talk to 

friends about weekend plans or 
go to a dance or to a football 

game. 
Hidden Valley never seemed 
to be quiet. Even at home, we 
thought of our school, and the 
tranquillity it offered as a part 

of our life. 

4 Divider Student Life 



0 1195 03427328 

Di v id er St ud e n t Life 5 



School Day 
As the day started, students arrived in 
the morning and gathered in the halls 
with their friends, catching up on the 

latest news. This was a time for getting to 
know each other and making friends. 

The daily routine began at 8:50 with 
homeroom. Students went through their 

classes, wishing the 3:20 bell would hurry 
up and ring for the day to end. 

After the day ended, people went to 
their buses or stayed after school for 

extra-curricular activities. 

Martha Brown enjoys the peace and quiet 
while reading a book. 

6 School Day 

Above Left - Mr. Reedy helps a student with a difficult math problem. Above 
Right - Justin e Cox. Karen Doolan. a nd Dawn Martin work hard during thei r study 
hall. 

The football team works up a sweat practicing after school. 

Students say goodbye to fri ends while going to thei r buses. 



Above - Kevin Crabtree. Amy Garlow. and Erik Sellers 
speak to each other between classes. Middle Left - Seventh 
graders have fun talking during lunch. Below Left - Nicole 
Milko smiles for the camera. Below Right - Wendy Warren 
relaxes in the Honor Room. 

School Day 7 



Spirit Week 
The Blue, The Gold, The 

Interesting, The Bizarre - sound 
familiar? They should. These were 
words that described Spirit Week. 

The more elaborate, the 
weirder, the better your spirit 

shone through for all to see. 
The Eagles ' spirit soared on Hat 

Day, Blue and Gold Day, and 
Rock-n-Roll Day. Craig Stout shows his spirit on Hat Day. 

Above - Jason Umberger, Harry 
Townsend, Page Darnell, Ronnie Cave, 
and Tommy Stilwell await the outcome 

of the judging on Hat Day. Right -
Bryan Alcorn looks on as Joel 

Samuelson, Cathy Maslich, and Bridget 
Bu back prepare to be judged. 

8 Spirit Week 



Sheryl McCoy, Michelle Keilty Debbie I( · · nstoff, and Sharon Lynn are the sixth grade winners on Hat Day. 

Bridget Bu back, Page Shorter, Rhonda Wilson, Pam Craft, Wendy Robson. and Susan DeWitt show their spirit on Spirit Day by 

dressing in blue and gold. 

Cheryl Thompson, Cynthia Killinger, an d Kim Bates crowd 
around the judge to hear the outcome of the judging. 

Susan DeWitt waits to use the telephon e 

Spirit Wee k 9 



Desert Moon 
The theme for this year's 

Spirit Week dance was Desert 
Moon. The dance was held Oc
tober 19th. The dance was spon
sored by the cheerleaders. 
Everyone enjoyed the music 
provided by John Norman. 
Many danced the hours away 
while others chose to talk and 
socialize. 

Top Right - Rob Puryea r and Tammy Furrow dance to a slow 
song at the first dance of the year. Above - Willy Phillips, Rob 
Lange. and Steve White socia lize during the dance. Right -
john Tear shows his "Brea kd ancin " skills. 

10 Dance 



Fred Cawthorne introduces th e football players. 

Top - The sports teams compete in a relay race. Above -
The football players wait anxiously as Fred Cawthorne and 
Andy Hill prepare to make a speech. 

Pep Rally 
Our school spirit came alive at the fall sports 

pep rally. High-spirited students yelled fran
tically when a relay race was staged among the 
football players, the girls' basketball team, the 
volleyball team. and the cheerleaders. The race 
was won by the cheerleaders. 

Pep Ralh I l 



SPORTS 
Hours of practice, teamwork, 

good coaching, sportsmanship, 
and school spirit all combined 
to make our sports teams what 
they were. We did our best at 

the games, matches, and meets. 
Many fans cheered the team 

players on , and we will all 
remember the 1984-85 sports 

year. 

12 Divider Sports 



Di vider Sports 13 



Cheering 
People Up! 

Have you ever thought about 
a game without cheerleaders? 
Pretty dull, huh? 

The cheerleaders had a way 
of cheering people u_p so that 
their spirit was an influence on 
the students because they, too, 
had caught that "Eagles Spirit." 
The cheerleaders had a lot of 
hard work to do this year. They 
sponsored a carwash and 
planned and decorated for a 
dance. But it wasn't all hard 
work; they had fun too with ac
tivities such as pep rallies, Spirit 
Week, and ball games. These 
girls were responsible for 
spreading spirit throughout the 
school. Kelly Olsen, Cheryl Ayers. and Jennifer Taney help raise school spirit at the first pep rally 

of the year. 

Above - Ashley Williams leads the 
cheerleaders in a cheer to raise spirit. Above 
Middle - Caitlin Osborn anxiously waits for a 
new cheer to start. Above Right - Rossi 
Morgan excitedly cheers on the crowd at a 
football game. Right - Michelle Tickle and 
Sundae Barkes show their spirit at a football 
game. 

14 Cheerleaders 



The Gold Squad cheers the Eagles to victory. 

Left - Christy Underwood takes a moment to reflect between 
cheers. Below Left - Cheryl Ayers and Torryea Brewer leave 
the field after an Eagle win . Below - Kelly Olsen and Chris 
White cheer the Eagles to a spectacular win over the Franklin 
County Eagles. 

Cheerleaders 15 



Blue Squad - first row (left to right) Torryea Brewer, (co-captain] Patti Wagner, Vicki Haynes, (captain] Chris White, Julie 
Pickel. Second row (left to right] Rossi Morgan, Michelle Tickle. Whitney Helms. Holly Macfarland, Shannon Agee. 

Gold Squad -first row (left to right) Jennifer Taney, (co-captain] Beth Goins. (captain] Ashley Williams, Michele Turpin , 
middle - Christy Underwood. Second row (left to right) Stephanie Hilbourn. Sundae Barkes, Caitlin Osborn, Cheryl Ayers, 
Kelly Olsen. 

Right - j ennifer Taney prepares to 
make the students' spirit soar at the first 

pep rally. 

16 Cheerleaders 



Football Fever 
In 1984 the football team finished the 

season with an electrifying win over Cave 
Spring. This was the fifth straight beating of 
the Squires. In the past three years, the 
Squires had never even pretended to score. 
Hidden Valley ended the season with a two
three and two record for the year. 

During the season you saw the team prac
ticing after school virtually every day, testing 
new plays, and reviewing old ones. When 
Thursday came around, those plays were put 
to the test. 

Brad Killinger mak d ' · . 1 d d f · 1 M h 11 es a 1vmg catch m the end zone for an Eagle score. Two of the Eag es stupen ous e ens1ve P ayers, ars a 
Samuelson and Shannon Lewey, sandwich a E.C. Glass player. 

Coach Anderson waits for the opening kickoff. 
Coach Spangler watches as the Eagles accomplish a spectacular win over 

the Squires. 

Football 17 



Eagle players regroup to await instructions for the second half against Andrew Lewis. 

Above - Eric Dillard runs off the fie ld to receive the next play. 
Right - Mike Morgan and Randy Garland walk onto the field a fter 
a stimulating half-time talk by the coaches. 

18 Football 



Andy Hill moves the ball down the field during the game against Andrew Lewis. 

Members of the football team are top row (left to right) Steve Spangler, coach, Jeff Beckner, Marshall Samuelson, Richard Sa~ton , 
Brad Killinger, Randy Garland, Andrew McKnight, Eric Williams, Greg Bly, Mike Harmon, John Williams. second row Gary Wmgo, 
Fred Cawthorn, Roger Smith, Jimmy Hughes, Andy Hill, Andy Enfield, Randy Corbin, mgr., third row Doug Freeman, Joel Samuelson, 
Mike Morgan, Robbie Tennant, Danny Mobley, Chris Ellis, Wayne Poff, John Palmer, Dwayne Angle. 

Hidden Valley 
Hidden Valley 
Hidden Valley 
Hidden Valley 
Hidden Valley 
Hidden Valley 
Hidden Valley 

Football 19 



An 
Undefeated 

Season 
During the 1984-85 season, 

the Lady Eagles once again won 
the District Title. They were 
undefeated in the area games 
and won the tournament to 
become the Roanoke Valley 
Junior High Girls' Basketball 
Champions. 

The coaches for this year 
were Linda Long, who taught at 
Cave Spring, and Mickie Smith. 
They trained and taught the 
team and lead them to victory. 

Lisa Allison and Cindy Price 
were chosen for the All District 
team, representing the Lady 
Eagles. William Byrd players took on as Lisa Allison runs down the court for a score. 

Scoreboard 
HV 48 Radford 31 
HV 52 Northside 28 
HV 54 Wm.Byrd 23 
HV 54 Lewis 28 
HV 53 ave Spring 18 
HV 55 Franklin Co. 18 
HV 53 Northside 33 
HV 56 Wm.Byrd 24 
HV 43 Lewis 36 
HV 48 Radford 32 
HV 51 Cave Spring 21 
HV 57 Franklin Co. 23 

Tournament 
HV 50 Northside 30 
HV 49 Lewis 46 

Top Left - Cindy Price jumps for the tip
off. Top Right - Cindy Gochenour passes 
the ball to another Lady Eagle. Left -
Michelle Robins steals the ball from a 
William Byrd player. Below - front row 
(from left) Susa n Craft, Amy Garlow, Tami 
Herbert, Kay Caldwell , Cindy Gochenour, 
Amy Boteler, Michelle Robins. Back Row 
-(from left) Mickie Smith, Karen Doolan, 
Lisa Allison, Cindy Price, Jennifer Gowan , 
Shawn Patton. Christy John son, M P. llisa 
Hardy, Coach Lind a Long. 

20 Girls' Basketball 



Above - Cindy Price cuts the net after 
the Lady Eagles win the championship 
game. Middle Right - the team gathers 
for a pep-talk during a time-out. Right 
- Tami Herbert drives down the court 
for a lay-up. 

Girls· Basketball 21 



The Hidden Valley Eagles 
soared to the top in basketball. 
The team ended the season with 
a 13-0 record, defeating every 
team in the district at least once. 
They soared higher by winning 
the District Championship. 
Coach Peterson did a find job 
and all of the team gave their 
best. 

Andy Hill and Jeff Richard
son made the all district team. 

Above left - Johny Hawks dribbles 
in for a layup. Above Middle -
Andy Hill looks through the press. 
Above Right - Matt Nasta goes for 
two points. 

22 Boys' Basketball 

Eagle Express '85 

Front Row: Bentley Walton , mgr., Mike M a lloy, j e ff Ri c ha rdson , Andy Hill, Matt Nasta, 
johnny Hawks, Steve Bell, mgr. Back Row: Chad Beagle . Greg Bly, Brad Killinger, Coach 
Peterson, Keith Poff, Rob Light, Marsha ll Sa mue lson , joey M ason. 



Above, Left - Under tight defense. Rob 
Light prepares to make a shot. Above -
Jeff Richardson plays hard-nosed 
defense. Left - Andy Hill soa rs through 
the air to make a layup. Below - joey 
Mason cuts d own the ne t afte r winning 
the d istri ct champio nship. 



''Lady Eagles:'' Champions Once Again 

The girls' volleyball team 
worked exceptionally hard 
this year. Carol Johnson, the 
volleyball coach, worked 
with the girls to make them 
very competitive. All of their 
dedication and teamwork led 
to their third straight District 
Championship. Four girls 
from the team were chosen 
for the All-Star Volleyball 
team. They were Torryea 
Brewer, Karla Campbell, 
Marriane Housman, and Kel
ly Olsen. These girls were 
also leading scorers this 
season. Congratulations to 
our "Lady Eagles!" In the last seconds of the game, the "Lady Eagles" take a time out for a pep talk. 

De bra jaco bs dives to set up a play . Torryea Brewer prepares for a scoring serve against William Byrd . 



Front Row: Debra Jacobs, Patti Wagner, Karla Campbell, Torryea Brewer, (Co capt.), Marianne Housman, 
(captain), Kelly Olsen, Cheryl Ayers, Margaret Schultz. Back Row: Christie Settles, (mgr), Stephanie Hilborn, 
Beth Sink, Abbi Phillips, Pam Corn, Erin Via, Cathleen Buback, Kim Wingo, jenny Mays, (mgr.), Carol Johnson, 
(coach). 

The "Lady Eagles" warm up before an away game. 

Left - Karla Campbell looks on as the opposing team returns the 
ball. 

Scoreboard 
HV 15 15 HV 15 15 
Northside 6 9 Northside 1 10 
HV 15 13 15 HV 15 15 

Byrd 4 15 3 Byrd 6 2 

HV 15 15 HV 15 15 

Lewis 6 3 Lewis 9 1 

HV 15 15 HV 15 12 3 

Cave Spring 8 11 Cave Spring 13 15 15 

HV 15 15 HV 15 15 

Franklin Co. 7 11 Franklin Co. 8 3 

Volleyball 25 



Wrestling 
This year the Hidden Valley 

Wrestling Team, led by Coach 
Steve Spangler, finished the 
season with seven wins and one 
loss. In post-season action, the 
Wrestling Team came in second 
in the district. 

In order to have such an ex
cellent season, each wrestler 
endured strenuous practices 
and stayed at weight. This re
quired hard work and dedica
tion on the part of each team 
member. 

With the expert guidance of 
the coach the wrestler was 
prepared for the match or, as 
Coach Spangler said, "The 
hardest five minutes of your 
life!" 

Top - During wrestling practice, Mike 
Howard struggles to work a move on 
Danny Mobley. Right - Eri c Williams 
wa its for th signal from the re feree. 

26 Wrest ling 



First Row - (left-to-right) - Stuarl Smi th. Je ff Meador. John Hoovt!n, Scot! Va nd e rgrift. Scan Prall. Josh Shrcman, 
Ritchi e Bova. Cavin Sh uck. C had Edge. Tyso n Hanslick. Duane \-Ve!Jb. Kevin Lewis. Second Row - Ricky Ne lson. 
Dan Bowman. Hoh Litos. C la yton Croo k. Chris Eaton, Danny Mobley (co-captaini 1-.·tik e Howard. Chris El lis. Chad 
Hoel. Ronnie Cave. Mark Kemp. Todd Schafer. Jack Renick. Back Row - George rvtnrsinko, Wayne Poff. John 
Wi lli ams. Joe l Samue lso n. Jim Beck. Coach Steve Spangler. Je ff Barton, Eric Wi lli ams. Fred Cawt horn, Bill 
Clements. Eric Dillard . Wesley Schafer (co-captain) not pictured . 

Left - Jamie Lanter works an arm bar to 
turn his Northside opponent to his back. 
Above - Sean Pratt is awarded two points 
for a takedown. 

Wrestling 27 



7th Year #1 
Hidden Valley was proud of its 

gymnastics team. The team has 
represented our school well in the 
past by being district champions 
seven consecutive years. 

Led by Miss Johnson, the team 
has accomplished goals of learning 
gymnastics; learning good sport
smanship has been accomplished 
also. 

They were the best because they 
worked hard and showed overall 
team spirit during the year of 1985 

Above Left - Patti Wagner is intent on get
ting a good score on her flo or routin e. 
Above Middle - Nicole Milco executes a 
scale on the bea m. Above Right - Allison 
Armstrong smiles while do ing her bar 
routin e. Right Middle - Terri Quarrels 
prepares to do a round-off for a nea r 
perfect finish. Far Right - Malea Rhodes 
shows great intensity upon doing her 
routine. 

28 Gym nas tics 

Whitn ey H e lms p e rfo rms h e r fl oo r routin es w ith g rea t conce ntra tion . 



Miss Johnson peps up the team before a meet. 

Back Row - Malea Rhodes, Terri Quarrels, Patti Wagner, Allison Armstrong. On Beam - Nicole Milco, Tami Herbert. Front - Rossi 
Morgan, Stephanie Hilborn , Whitney Helms, Jill Herskovitz, Julie Pickle, Michele Turpin . 

Gymnastics 29 



Spring Sports 
Boys' and girls' track and soccer 

made up the spring sports this year at 
Hidden Valley. For the first time, 
county junior high schools had soccer 
teams. Hidden Valley's soccer team 
was coached by Terry McGreevey. 
Both the boys' track coach, Mr. Jerry 
Anderson, and girls' track coach, Mr. 
Bob Tate, expected successful 
seasons from the track teams. 

30 Spring Sports 

Top - A Hidu en Va ll ev a thl e te races d ownfi e ld with the socc r 
ball. Left - Danny M obley pol e vaults ove r the ba r. Above - A 
group of girls runs a long-distan ce eve nt. 



Top - Fred Cawthorn uses his strength to throw the shot put. Left 
- A group of Lady Eagles tries out for the girls ' track team. Above 
- Kelly Kirkendal watches a teammate kick th e ba ll down field . 

Spring Sports 31 



Classes 
Classes were a time for learn

ing and preparing for the future . 
It was a place to meet your 
friends and associate. There 
was a lot of work involved, but 
looking into the teachers' smil
ing faces seemed to lessen the 
load. These classes will remain 
in our memory forever because 
they helped to make up a time 
of security. 

32 Divider Classes 



Classes Divider 33 



Dale Broadwater participates in a class discussion. Kris Hodges listens to an English assignment. 

English 
English, a dull subject right? 

Wrong. We often took the English 
language for granted because we 
spoke it every day. However, we 
needed to learn English grammar 
and literature correctly in order to 
function in the outside world. Our 
success in business and domestic 
life hinged on our ability to com
municate clearly. Our English 
courses enabled us to do this. 

Thanks to Hidden Valley's spec
tacular English program and 
teachers, we were on our way to 
speaking and writing our best 
English. 

English was not quite as dull 
and frivolous as you thought. 
Right? 

34 English 

Laurie Eades concentrates on English homework. 



Mathematics 
Mathematics was an im

portant part of our school 
day. The basic math, algebra, 
and geometry classes helped 
us plan for careers and 
everyday life situations. 

If there were something we 
didn't understand or we 
wanted to try a computer pro
gram, we could get a pass for 
the math lab or computer lab. 
Our math teachers and Mr. 
Reedy were always willing to 
help us with homework or to 
help us study for a test. 

Top Left - Jeff Willoughby works on a 
math assignment. Above Left - Mrs. 
Rohrbaugh helps a student with a prob
lem. Above - David Weaver works in 
the computer lab. Left - Mike Malloy 
and Mr. Reedy try out a compute r 
program. 

Math 35 



Investigating Science 

.....____ 
Mr. Mellen helps Karla Campbell, Elizabeth Jones, and Emily 

Humphries on a difficult science problem. 

Justine Cox and Dawn Martin work on a topographic map. 

During this past year, there 
was much work to be done 
whether it was a microscopic in~ 
vestigation in Life Science an 
experiment in IPS, or a fieltl in
vestigation in Earth Science. 
Science, though, was not all 
work; it was full of interesting 
and informative things to do. 
These activities helped the 
students learn about the world 
around them and better under
stand the future . Whether it was 
fun or serious work, we will 
always remember the role our 
science classes at Hidden 

-· 
Valley played. As Mr. Hafey lectures on subjects to be on a n upcoming test. Yvonne Belanger takes riotes. 

36 Science 



Social 
Studies 

Social Studies is the only 
subject that teaches you 
about the past instead of the 
future. Social Studies is an 
important part of each year. 

In the sixth grade we study 
Our World. Seventh graders 
study Virginia history, eighth 
graders study Civics, and 
ninth graders study World 
Geography. All of these 
courses are important for the 
future. 

Kristie Jones and Cheryl Ayers listen 
to Mrs. Ross in World Geography. 

Middle Left - Ninth graders 
listen eagerly to Mrs. Ross in 
World Geography. Above -
Students learn about government 
in Mrs. Griffith 's class. Left -
Sixth graders learn about history 
in Mrs. Clark 's class. 

Socia l Studies 37 



Latin lives ... 
Latin lives, even here at Hidden 

Valley Jr., under the instruction of 
Lurlene Todd. First year Latin 
classes, a mix of eighth and ninth 
graders, learned basic Latin gram
mar, vocabulary, conjugation of 
verbs, et cetera, in the first part of 
the week. Thursdays were devoted 
to learning how to speak Latin and 
writing Latin sentences. Fridays 
were culture days. On culture days 
the students learned about Roman 
life, religion, and government. But 
everyday was fun in Latin. 

Top Right - Jackie Wood smiles as she 
looks at her perfect Latin test. Middle Right 
- Dale Board works on a worksheet while 
his partner, Andy Anderson, looks for Mrs. 

38 Latin 

Todd. Middle Left - Trey McCallie and 
Missy Mitchell work together on a Latin 
hand out. Bottom Right - Lurlene Todd 

explains a derivative worksheet to the 
students in Latin class. 



, 
? ~ ~ 

-i-----~-
' 1 , 

Le Francais 
"Bonjour, tout le mantle!," 

which means "Hello 
everyone!," was a common ex
pression used by Mrs. Payne to 
great each of her classes. 

Students taking French got to 
do very exciting things this year, 
such as writing to French 
students taking English, getting 
French T-shirts, and seeing the 
play "The Three Musketeers." 

At Christmas, the French 
students had a French caroling 
party. Later they had a 
volleyball game with Mrs. 
Todd's Latin classes. 

Left - Mrs. Payne discusses 
vocabulary. 

Above Right - Students hurriedly 
put on their head sets. Middle Left 
- The fifth period French class use 
the French Lab. 
Bottom Left - Mrs. Payne talks 
while her fourth period class listens 
carefully. 

French 39 



Espanol • • • 

Dan Walters looks on as David Sluss concentrates on the 
words coming over the head set. 

Vocabulary, culture, and sentence writing 
helped the Spanish students prepare for their 
future in life. Spanish is one of the romance 
languages. Perhaps the future Spanish-speaking 
connoisseurs of the language will take a trip to 
Spain . 

Listening skills take effect when you talk 
about any language and the headphones are an 
important part of the Spanish classes. Listening 
through them helped the students interpret the 
many words and phrases that come with the 
class. 

40 Spanish 

Spanish students listen and construe the language into understandable 
English. 

Robbie Carswell looks up a word while hearing it on the headphon 



Students enjoy taking part in wrestling related games. 

Physical Education 

Above - Miss Ferrel leads a gym class in exercises. Left -T. J. 
Lange climbs the ropes in gym class. 

Students had fun participating in the many ac
tivities planned for them during the school year in 
Physical Education. These sports included flag foot
ball, basketball, wrestling, softball, and gymnastics. 

Each nine weeks, Phys. Ed. students also par
ticipated in health class. 

Phys. Ed . 41 



''Musicians Duet Better'' 
Hidden ·Valley's bands allowed 

the members to participate accor
ding to their own ability. Each of 
the four bands participated in the 
winter and spring concerts. Their 
performances showed the results 
of their hard work. 

The Beginning Band learned 
about time signatures, note values, 
and the appreciation of music in 
general, while the Advanced Band 
was busy performing at District 
Festival and the Concert Band 
Festival at King's Dominion. Mrs. 
Tucker's help and dedication were 
appreciated by all the band 
students. 
Right - Pep Band plays at one of the many 
social events. Left Center - Kelly 
Kirkendail plays her viola. Right Center -
Lynn Bangle shows her talent at the 
Spaghetti Dinner. 

Eric Ba ld win, Mark Manning, Jeremy Blackstock he lp make up th e Ad- Marvin fourn1~ 11. M1~ li ssa W ill co x. a nd Ap ril Sm ith wa tch the con~ 
va nced Intermediate trumpet secti on. due to r for th1~ c: ut off 

42 Band 



All Regionals - front 
row Margaret Schultz, 
Betsy Willcox, Julie 
Pickle, Melissa Mit
che 11 , Lyn Bangle, 
Becky Hall, Wendy 
Morris , back row 
Timshel Purdum, 
Karen Bender, Tyson 
Hanslik, David Beck, 
Christi Curbow, Stuart 
Noell, Eddy 
Vandergrift. 

Band 43 



The Hidden Valley Choirs 

This year the Hidden 
Valley Choirs were under 
new direction. Mrs. 
Charleen Fisher taught the 
Choir and Interest Block 
students musical and vocal 
skills . Along with 
learning these skills, the 
three choirs performed 
them in various concerts, 
music festivals, and 
church services. The sixth, 
seventh, and Advanced 
choirs all participated in a 
PTA performance, 
Christmas and Spring con
certs, a Bach Festival, and 
an overnight trip to Busch 
Gardens to sing in a 
festival. Seventh, eighth, 
and ninth grade members 
could participate in the All 
Regional Choir and travel 
to sing with other students 
from various surrounding 
schools. The three Hidden 
Valley choi rs stayed very 
busy and had fun singing 
and learning. 

44 Choir 

-
Top - Sixth grad e ch oir m e mbe rs e nt e rta in a t.the PTA Spnghe tti Suppe r. Above - Holly 
me rs. Bridget Hovey, a nd De bbie C hrist o ff s in g in a c h o 1r con ce rt. 



Amy Rhodes and Wendy Robson , seventh grade choir members, 
perform after school. 

Left - The All Regional 
Choir Members - top row 
(from left to right) Pam Corn, 
Traci Alls, Karen Strickler, 
Deanna Phillips, Kelly Hut
cheson, Helen Wirt, Andy 
Anderson, Shannon Beard. 
middle row Sonia Tear, Mary 
Courey, Karla Cambell, 
Heather Hess, Mary Frances 
Bush, Cassie Newman, David 
Sluss, David Griffith, Meagan 
Merrithew. bottom row Lori 
Eades, Jennifer Goodman, Jill 
McClendan , Yvonne 
Belanger, Sandy Pafford, and 
Steven Young. Below - The 
Advanced Choir performs in 
the Christmas Concert. 

Yv onn e Belange r and Sandy Pa fford enj oy singing fo r an audi ence. 

Choir 45 



Art 
Art class was a time for ex

pressing one's self in many dif
ferent ways. Whether it was 
painting, drawing, sculpture, 
ceramics, or enameling that you 
pref erred, you could find it in 
the art room. Mrs. Watson, the 
art teacher, enjoyed teaching 
these eager students, and they 
were eager to learn. Some of the 
art, which was created by the 
students, was displayed in front 
of the office and in the library 
throughout the school year. 

Jeffrey Richardson, Christina Cabiness, 
and Vicki Haynes work on cutting and 
drawing. 

Emily Vecere works on forging copper into bowls for 
ename ling. 

46 Art 

D e n a V i;i wn rk s on ; 1 pot ;it th e pott e ry w h ee l. 



Typing 
Typing classes were offered 

to many eighth and ninth grade 
students of Hidden Valley. 
Students learned how to use the 
typewriter and learned many 
new skills such as speed typing 
and addressing envelopes and 
letters. Typing is a very valuable 
resource when looking for 
future careers. 

Students work on their typing skills. 

Above Left - Typing classes 
work rapidly on their speed typ
ing. Below Left - Mrs. Brooks' 
second period class works hard. 

Typing 47 



Industrial Arts is a place 
where students learn a skill they 
can use throughout their entire 
life . Some of these areas include 
computers, photography, 
aerodynamics, communications, 
construction, etc. 

This year students built 
cameras, processed and printed 
their own pictures. They also 
made doll houses to be sold for 
a profit which gave them ex
perience in management and 
marketing. 

Right - Erik Sellers and Joel Dollarhite 
work on their model of a house as 
Robert Lusks looks on. Below Left -
Students use the drill in Industrial Arts. 
Below Right - Andy Hill and jerry 
Salyer work on their model of a house. 

48 Industria l Arts 

Above Left - M r. Wedd le a ppli es glu e to th e from r - -
Li!os. Jim Ha ncoc k. and Andres Carlse n share a c·ime ~ ·ttdroo _f as lh· r c:~nf M undy wntch es. Above Right - Kevin Long Rob 

• e r .. 1 u rin g I e 1r ph otog raphy proj ect. ' 



Life Studies 
For the Hidden Valley students who took 

Home Economics courses this year, it was truly a 
course in life - an abbreviated guide to the ge
nuine article. They learned the basic domestic 
skills, as well as practical money management 
and career opportunities; perhaps most impor
tantly, these students learned about themselves. 
The Home Ee. students learned how to face the 
intense changes associated with adolescence, to 
prepare for a new lifestyle in the adult world, 
and to discover their own individuality. 
Decision-making, possibly the most important 
skill in the world, was coupled with child-care 
and family management in these full-year or 
semester courses. Through reading, exercises, 
and hands-on experience, Mrs. Robison guided 
the Home Economics through the year and 
possibly through life. 

Upper Left - As Stephanie Hilborn com pletes an ass ign
ment, Dawn Freeman laughs and compares her results with 
her fri ends. Left - Lara H ale, Leslie Pate. and Michelle 
Peters wa tch as Mrs. Robison d emonstra tes the making of 
bread. Below - Sarah Vecere an d Cindy Ferrell pay a tten
tion as Mrs. Robison prepares to kn ead the bread d ough. 

Home Economics 49 



Administration 
and Staff 

School went by smoothly as we 
soared through each day. Sometimes 
we lost our footing, but the ad
ministration was always there to put 
us on the right track. They kept our 
school running like clockwork, help
ing to make our school the "Tran
quility Base" it is today. 

50 Divider Ad · · · ministration And Staff 



Administration and Staff. Divide r 51 



Administration 
The administration at Hidden 

Valley did a fantastic job in 
1983 in making our school one 
of the top ranked schools in the 
nation . Mr. McClearn, our prin
cipal, received an award in 1984 
from T. H. Bell, Secretary of 
Education of the United States, 
for this honor. 

With the help of two assistant 
principals, Mr. Price who is in 
charge of the seventh and 
eighth graders, and Mrs. Cobble 
who is the athletic director and 
in charge of the sixth graders, 
our school ran smoothly 
everyday. 
Middle Left - Mr. McClearn pauses in 

his office for a moment between 
conferences. Middle Right - Mr. Price 
helps in the office during a break. Right 

- Mrs. Cobble looks over the athletic 
receipts. 

Right - Mr. McClearn receives an 
award from T. H. Bell, Secretary of 
Education of the United States, for 

being one of the top-ranked schools in 
the U.S. 

52 Administration 

"They Made Us #1!" 



Mrs. Williams discusses career opportunities with Scott Schwartzer. 

Mr. Stone takes a break from all his paperwork. 

Guidance 
What's a "guidance 

counselor?" Well, it is a person 
who can give you advice on 
what classes to take and the 
classes that are right for you. 
They can give you advice on 
family problems. They help and 
explain special tests as in SRA's, 
DAT's, etc. And more than 
anything, they can be just a 
friend someone to talk to and a 
shoulder to lean on. What I 
have just described is a 
guidance counselor and you 
will find three of the best in our 
guidance department at Hidden 
Valley. Miss Grace Draper, Mr. 
John Stone, and Mrs. Barbara 
Williams are the threesome who 
organize all the students at Hid
den Valley. 

Miss Dra p e r fill s out s tud e nt a ppo intm e nt s li ps in h e r 
spa re tim e . 

Guidance 53 



Running 
Smoothly 

HVJH 
Secretaries 

Through the course of the year, the 
secretaries worked hard to satisfy the 
needs of the student body and staff to 
make this year a success. 

Involved were the secretaries Miss 
Alls, Mrs. Kaczmarek, Mrs. Moore, 
and Mrs. Saunders. 

Mrs. Moore took care of all the 
school's financial needs. Miss Alls 
helped in the guidance office by set
ting up appointments with the 
guidance counselors. In the front of
fice, Mrs. Kaczmarek and Mrs. 
Saunders did much of the typing and 
communciations. 

The secretaries at Hidden Valley 
were a great help to the student body 
and staff throughout the year. 

Top - After receiving the attendance cards, 
Mrs. Kaczmarek prepares the morning report. 
Right - Miss Alls speaks to a student in need. 
Below Left - Mrs. Saunders takes down one 
of the many phone messages of the day. Below 
Right - Mrs. Moore works on the financial 
needs of the school. 

54 Secretari es 



Indispensible 
An important part in the life 

of every student at Hidden 
Valley is the lunch period. 

Thanks to our hard-working 
lunch ladies, the lunches are 
tasty and nutritious. We have 
two types of lunches from 
which to choose. They are a 
plate lunch and a combo. Many 
students even buy or trade for 
seconds. These ladies have 
done a great job. 

Our school is in excellent 
co,dition thanks to the men and 
women on our custodian staff. 
They have many jobs to do that 
keep them busy from early 
morning until after the end of 
our school day. 

Above Left - Dot Sa lmon removes food from the freezer. Left 
_ Helen Hunt cleans the storage room. Above - Mrs. 
Quesenberry talli es money at the end of a lunch period. 

Cafeteria/ Custodial 55 



HVJH Faculty 

Above - Sandra Atkisson, Math Right- Jerry 
Anderson, Physical Education. 

Larry Barker 
Science 

56 Facu lty 

Barbara Berger 
Math 

Johnsey Viars. English, Steve Boye r, English 

Patri c ia Bijwaa rd 
Eng li sh 

Linda Bowden 
Math 

Pe nny Brammer 
M a th 



Pat Dunlap 
Social Studies 

Dot Britt 
English 

Martha Brooks 
Typing 

B. J. Brewer 
Social Studies 

Jane Cosby 
English 

Mary Diss 
English 

The teachers at Hidden 
Valley worked hard to make 
our school one of the top
ranked schools in the nation . 
They were always willing to 
come in early or stay after 
school to give extra help. The 
students at Hidden Valley 
would like to express their 
gratitude for all of the 
teachers' hard work. 

Lou Clark 
Socia l Studies 

Ca rol Johnson, Physical Education. 
Angie Ferre ll, Physical Education 

Fac ulty 57 



Charlean Fisher 
Choir 

Kathryn Gillock, Special Education 

Charlotte Griffith 
Social Studies 

58 Faculty 

Joe Hafey 
Science 

Ellen Holtman 
Science 

Betsy Henderson, Physical Education 

Gerry Harper 
Math 

Alice Hartless 
English 



Shirley Kotheimer 
Social Studies 

Evelene Long, La nguage Arts 

Ron Marshall 
Scie nce 

Bob Keniston 
Science 

Connie Kram er, Social Studies 

Shirley Martin 
Special Education 

Arthur Mellen 
Sc ience 

Gay le M in ter 
Librarian 

Fac ulty 59 



Pam Myers 
Librarian 

Lynn Payne 
English 
French 

Julia Reynolds 
Special Education 

Susan Rhin ehart, Spec ial Educa tion. Doris Tolosky, Aide . 

60 Faculty 

I 

.... . 

E el Pcl!! J"Sllll 

Sci e nce 

John Quese nberry 
Math 

Alm<1 Osborn 
English 

Joanne Paugh. Language Arts 



Nancy Rohrbaugh, Math 

Tom Rosemond 
Physical Education 

' ' \ 
\ l 

Donna Saliba 
Specia l Education 

Joyce Ross, Social Studies 

Left- Cheri Robison, Home Economics Above - jean 
Rogers, Spanish 

Betty Semones 
Science 

Sandra Shedwell 
Special Education 

Faculty 61 



Steve Spangler 
Physical Education 

62 Faculty 

-
jean Wheeling 
Social Studies 

Robert Tate 
Science 

Bob Warren 
Science 

Lurlen e Todd 
Latin 

Susan Watson 
Art 

Jerry Weddle 
Industrial Arts 

Donna Tucker 
Band 

Alicia Wise 
Math 



Sally Winter, English 

Robert Reedy, Aide 

Teachers not pictured : 
Laura Mofield, Math 
Beth Aydlett, Special Educa tion 
Nancy Assa id, Aide 

Emma Lou Dillon, Aide-Library 
Harriet Hannah, Aide 

Charlotte Swisher, Aide 

Joanne Gowan, Aide 
Katrina Perdue, Aide 

Facul ty 63 



Eagles 
The students entered a time 

of stability at Hidden Valley 
Junior High School while they 
made new friendships and 
renewed the old . Though some 
faded, many more flourish ed . 
As the first semester came to an 
end, tM Eagles had landed in 
the "Eagles Nest" and left their 
mark. 

64 Divid er Students 



Students Divider 65 



Ninth Grade 
The freshman year at Hidden Valley is a time 

for beginnings and endings. This is the last year 
at Hidden Valley for the ninth graders, as well 
as the first of legitimate high school. The foun
dations for the future are laid and cemented; for 
the time to come will be turbulent, albeit an ex
hilarating challenge, and these four years at 
Hidden Valley have provided the strength and 
stamina necessary to deal with whatever else 
should come our way. 

Above - Patt i Wagner, Mariann e Houseman, and Jenni fe r Gowan compete dur
ing the Pep Ra lly fest ivities. spurred on by Chris White. Karla Campbell. and 
Amy Boteler. Right: - Andy Anderson. Brad Koehler. a nd Kim Evans await th e 
decision of the costum e judge on "Rock 'n' Roll Day." 

66 Nin th Grade 

Tracey Adams 
Jennifer Allen 

Traci Alls 
joey Altice 

Andy Anderson 
jay Apostolou 

Allyson Armstrong 
Regina Arrington 

Cheryl Ayers 
Leigh Bain 

Traci Baldwin 
Lynn Bangle 



Jeff Barton 
David Beck 
Jim Beck 
Chad Beckett 
Jeff Beckner 
Brookes Beistel 

Steve Bell 
Torryea Brewer 
Greg Brock 
Rebecca Brown 
Elizabeth Brown 
Martha Brown 

Dale Board 
Lisa Bocock 
Amy Boteler 
Michelle Boyd 
Warren Bovd 
Cathleen B·uback 

Christin a Cabaniss 
Karla Campbell 
Robert Carswell 
Ronni e Cave 
Fred Cawthorn 
Bill Clements 

Chris Coffe\ 
Kerry Co lerirn n 
Randv Corbin 
Pam Corn 
And ers Carlsen 
Just in e Cox 

Mary Courev 
Steven Cucc.aro 
Lisa Cumbi e 
Christi e Curbow 
Jennife r Dalton 
Page Darn e ll 

N inth Grad e 5;-



Ward Da wson 
Eric Dilla rd 

Robbie Dill ard 
Karen Doolan 
Chris Edillon 

Scott Edmondson 

Jodie Ench 
Tamarra Engers 

Kim Evans 
Kim Fralin 

Doug Freeman 
Tammy Furrow 

Randy Garland 
Cindy Garrett 

Mary Jarrett Gi lbert 
Angela Gillespie 

Cindy Gochennour 
Beth Goins 

68 Ninth Grad e 

Jennifer Gowan 
Jodie Gravett 
David Green 

Dena Greenway 
Adrien ne Greer 

David Griffi th 

Kelly Grove 
Ci ndy Gurley 

Peter Guyre 
Amy Hahn 
Anita Hall 

Chrissy Hall 

Jim Hancock 
Tyson Hanslik 
Me lissa Hardy 

Ann Harmon 
Donna Harpold 

Jul ie Harrison 



Above - Marshall Samuelson experiments with scissors and 
paper during an Earth Science investiga ti on . 

Sonia H artman 
John H awks 

Susan Hawks 
Whitney Helms 

Jay Henderson 
Bobby Heptinstall 

Hea ther Hess 
Andy Hill 

Mark Hill 
Missy Hinkle 
Cindy Hady 
Chad Hoel 
Kerry Ho ll ey 
Justine H ood 

Rya n Horn e 
Maria nn e Housma n 
Mike Howard 
Jimmy Hughes 
Emily Humphries 
Beth Hun ziker 

Ninth Gra d e 69 



Leigh Jackson 
Debra Jacobs 
Missie Jarvis 

Elizabeth Jones 
Kristen Jones 

Vanessa Johnson 

Katherine Kaczmarek 
Charlie Keffer 
Brad Killinger 

Erin Kimble 
Brad Koehler 
Darius Ladia 

70 Ninth Grade 

John Lang 
Jamie Lanter 

Todd Lavender 
Mark Lester 

Shannon Lewey 
Robb Litos 

Ed Lobello 
Kevin Long 

Michael Loyd 
Robin Lynn 

Joseph Mabe 
Dawn Martin 

Above - Sha nn o n Sey le r a nd M a rga re t Schultz accept con
gra tulations from som e pa re nts a ft e r a n import ant extracur
ricula r acti v it y. 



AmyMaslich 
Joey Mason 
Jamie McCarthy 
Andrew McKnight 
Cynthia McLaughlin 
Tonya McNabb 

Steve Meador 
Kama Merrithew 
Danny Mobley 
Todd Morris 
Mike Morgan 
Nancy Lee Mosebach 

Merissa Munns 
Shannon Murphy 
Ricky Nelson 
Kelly Nicholes 
Stuart Noell 
Kelly Olsen 

Caitlin Osborn 
Richard Owen 
Ingle Owen 
Bob Pafford 
John Palmer 
Sangita Patel 

Derek Patterson 
Mary Alice Patterson 
Shawn Patton 
Kimberly Perrin 
Stephani e Phillips 
Julie Pickel 

Keith Poff 
Steven Poff 
Sean Pratt 
Cindy Price 
Tracey Proctor 
Rob Puryea r 

- - - - - - - --- - - - - - - - - -

Ninth Grade Tl 

- - - -- - - ---



Kim Rardin 
jack Renick 

Kimberly Rhymer 
Diana Richardson 

Evonne Richardson 
Jeff Richardson 

Dina Robertson 
Dee Robertson 
Eric Roberson 

Susan Rodgers 
Marshall Samuelson 

Wesley Schaffer 

72 Nin th Grade 

David Schear 
Margaret Schultz 

Ken Seek 
Anita Seth 

Christie Settles 
Shannon Seyler 

Christi Seymour 
Ashley Sheets 

Beth Shelton 
Ginni Sherman 

Joshua Shreeman 
John Shuck 

Ann Simmons 
Julie Simmons 

David Sluss 
Michael Specht 

Ricky Sprag~e 
CnrisSm1th 

Melinda Smith 
Roger Smith 
Tracy Smith 

Greg Stout 
Karen Strickle r 

Terri Quarles 



Kimberly Wingo 
Jackie Wood 
Chad Young 
Thomas Zion 

Jennifer Taney 
Sonia Tear 
Bobby Tennant 
Amy Thacker 
Shelby Thomason 
Kristie Thompson 

Shane Thompson 
Jennie Torian 
Harry Townsend 
Jason Umberger 
Eddie Vandergrift 
Phil Vanover 

Margrit Wade 
Patti Wagner 
Alice Wa ldron 
Daniel Wa lte rs 
Wendy Warren 
Roberi Weld 

Robyn Whittaker 
Chris White 
Christy White 
Steve White 
Eric Whiteside 
Betsy Wi llcox 

Ashley Williams 
Cassa ndra Willi ams 
Eric Williams 
Lori Williams 
Jeff Winger 
Gary Wingo 

Nin th Grad e 73 



Eighth Grade 
The eighth graders had a great year full of 

new experiences. They became more in
volved in the various athletic teams and 
school activities. 

With two elective periods, rising ninth 
graders were given many new options for 
classes. Languages were offered in the eighth 
grade for the first time . 

As the year passed by, we all waited for the 
next year when we'd be at the top -
freshmen . 

74 Eighth Grade 

Shannon Agee 
Bryan Alcorn 

Lisa Allison 
Stefanie Allman 

Dawn Altis 
Shane Amburgey 

Damien Ames 
David Anders 

Darin Anderson 
Debbie Anderson 

Michae l Anderson 
Dewa ine Angle 

Jam ie Archua l 
Angela Baldwin 

Eric Baldwin 
Michelle Barbery 

Allison Barker 
Sundae Barkes 

Kristin Bartollas 
Kim Bates 

Jay Ba umgardner 
Chad Beagle 

Shannon Beard 
Jason Beeker 

Karen Bender 
De lesa Bennett 

Tina Black 
Greg Bly 

Vicki Boggs 
Tammy Bower 

David Bradley 
Martin Branham 
Da le Broadwater 

Kevin Brock 
Christopher Brown 

Troy Brya nt 

Nicol e Milka walks clown th e hall to h e r n ex t c lass. 



Kelly Hutcheson concentrates on a typing assignment. 

William Burgess 
Kara Burnley 
Mark Burris 
Mary Frances Bush 
Kim Cabaniss 
Chris Camden 

Pennie Cash 
Tony Caudill 
Gerald Collins 
Elizabeth Conduff 
Brent Cook 
Bryn Corbin 

Matt Cox 
Lisa Crabbs 
Kevin Crabtree 
Susan Craft 
Clavton Croo k 
Sha.nn on Cubitt 

Ned Da igle 
Laura Dea n 
Robert Dea ton 
Joel Dollarh ite 
Angeli c Dooley 
Amy Dowling 

Lori Eades 
Chris Eaton 
Jodi Eaton 
Susa n Ebert 
Chad Edge 
Mary Ann Ehlshlager 

Eighth Grad e 75 



James Patterson, Wayn e Lewis, and Chris Hodges work h ard on th e ir In
dustria l Arts projects. 

76 Eighth Grade 

Gillian Fischbach 
Cleve Fisher 

Elizabeth Flora 
Holly Frank 

Dawn Freeman 
Sondra Gadd 

Amy Garlow 
Ana Ghorieshian 
Melissa Godwin 

Jennifer Goodman 
Jason Green 

Lara Hale 

Becky H all 
Mike Harm on 

Flip Harpold 
Kristen Harrington 

Brian Harris 
Tracy H arris 

Sarah Hartm an 
Rick Hatch 

Terry Hauck 
Shelley Hea rp 

David H en ry 
Tami H erbert 

Jill Herskovitz 
Shelbye Hickson 

Stephanie Hilborn 
Chris H odges 

Kris Hodges 
Kevin Hodges 

Shylene Hodges 
Amy Howard 

Ma lara Hu bbard 
Becky Huffman 

Lee Huffman 
Kelly Hutcheson 

C hri s Elli s 

Tamm\' 
1;· .,rgt1s<»n 

je nnifer E lli s 

C ind y Fe rre ll 

A ndy Enfield 

Shannon 
Fields 



Christy Shelton and Ka ren Repass work on the ir math 
assignments. 

Stephani e Hynes 
Neerja Ja in 
Amy Ja mes 
John Jam ison 
Randy Jam ison 
Lisa Jarrett 

Freddy ]asper 
Va lita Joll ey 
Tricia ]ones 
Marvin Journell 
Jason Kegley 
Mark Kemp 

Chuck Ken nedy 
Rob Kid we ll 
Je ff Kielty 
Suza nn e Kilban e 
Cynthia Killinger 
Michelle King 

Tami Herbert and Deena Via enj oy working in art. 

Andrew Kirby 
Kelly Kirkenda ll 
Kimberly Knight 
Alex Lake 
Henther Longe 
Wayne Lewis 

Rob Ligh t 
Stephen Lindamood 
Steve Lipes 
Robert Lusk 
Trey Lynn 
Willi am McKay 

Jami e Mah l 
Larry Makepeace 
M ike Ma llov 
M ichelle Man ning 
Mark Manning 
M ichae l Ma nning 

Eighth Grade 77 



Lara Marr 
Michael Marshall 

Traci Marsico 
Catherine Martin 

Kathy Maslich 
Kimberly Mauer 

Shannon Maynard 
Lisa Mays 
Paul Mays 

Trey McCallie 
Todd McCray 

Shannon McCullough 

Holly McFarland 
Matt McGuire 

Cynthia McNeil 
Tammy McWhorter 

Neal Meador 
Roy Meador 

78 Eighth Grade 

Andy Meredith 
Nicole Milka 

Melissa Mitchell 
Steve Mitchell 

Wendy Morris 
Frank Mundy 

Amy Mosebach 
Matthew Nasta 

Cassie Newman 
Shawn Newma n 

Kevin Norcross 
Whitn ey O'Brien 

II 
Top - Tammi e McW horller . D c>t~ na Via, a nd Sond ra Gadd 
wri tc h rJlhter ltertm 1111-,m h te rs pl ay lrn s k t~ lha ll in th e gym. Abo\' 
- C: hris I l"d ;ws "11 j11 \ ·s \V1>1·ki11 g !lll hi s Indus tri a l Arts proj c t. 



Joshua Owen 

Darrell Peters 

Leslie Pate 

Miche lle 
Pete rs 

James 
Patterson 

Abbigail 
Phillips 

Jennifer Svard waits for instructions in math class. 

DeAnna Phillips 
William Phillips 
Michael Pietrzyk 
Greg Pope 
Selena Powers 
Derrick Price 

Karen Ptaschek 
Shannon Puffenbarger 
Cathy Pugh 
Timshel Purdum 
Jenny Rasche 
Kim Reid 

Karen Repass 
Malea Rhodes 
Andy Richardson 
Dawn Ritchey 
Michelle Robbins 
Wynd om Robson 

Cherie Roc k 
Paul Routt 
Amy Salmons 
Anita Salyer 
jerry Salye r 
Joe l Samuelson 

Richard Saxton 
David Schea r 
N icole Schwa rtz 
Scott Schwa rzer 
Erik Selle rs 
James Shaver 

Eric Shell ey 
Christy Shelt on 
Gav in Shuck 
Ka ren Sim pso n 
Beth Sink 
Jeff Sin ozich 
Scot! Slate r 

Eighth Grad e 79 



April Smith 
Shannon Snead 

Keith Snider 
Tony Spencer 

Wayne Spradlin 
Cary Sprenge r 

Elizabeth St. Cla ir 
Tommy Stilwell 

H eidi Stowe 
Scott St. Pi erre 
Andrew Strom 
Jen nife r Svard 

John Tea r 
Adam Thomas 

Cheryl Thompson 
John Thompson 

Robert Thompson 
Michelle Tickle 

Bryan Alcorn. Darre ll Pe te rs. and Fredd ie Jasper e njoy th e ir lun c h p e ri od. 

Cleve Fisher rece ives tick ets a t th e spagh etti dinn e r. A my Dfl w lin g l11rn s ir1" i'" l " ' r vv hil " JJ ., tJ1 Sink and Traci Ha rri s 
fini sh th1 !il' ;iss ig n r1 11· 11t 

80 Eighth Grade 



. . 
_/;~:· . . 

,. . 
Holly McFarland conce ntrat es on h e r cl asswork. During a study hall, Hollie Winston works on homework. 

Becky Yancy 
Eric Ya tes 
Sean Young 
Billy Zawacki 

Bryn Corbin and She lbye Hi ckso n stud y in the nrn th lah. 

Christy Und erwood 
Chris Va n Der Veer 
Sarah Vecere 
Deana Via 
Erin Via 
Christa Viliborghi 

Beth Walker 
Darvll Wall er 
Kev.in Walte rs 
Hea th er Ward 
David Weaver 
Tracy Whitl ock 

Freddi e Willia ms 
John Willi ams 
Jenn y Wilson 
Holli e Winston 
Helen Wirt 
Krista l Wright 

Eigh th C rn d " 81 



Seventh 
Grade 

Seventh graders enjoyed their 
second year at Hidden Valley. 
They felt more a part of the school 
as they were able to do more ac
tivities. The students welcomed 
the additional help in sports as 
seventh graders were added to our 
teams. We thank our seventh 
graders because without them, we 
would not have done as well. We 
look forward to having them as 
eighth graders. 

Christopher Akers 
Tonya Alexander 

Jud Allen 
Scott Angle 

Danielle Arnold 
Nicki Angle 

Lisa Arrington 
Laura Arthur 

Jodi Artrip 
Tim Ayers 

Mary Beth Baumgardner 
Yvonne BelanBer 

Lisa Belcher 
I ere my Blackstock 

Michelle Blankenship 
Darrell Booth 

Michael Bower 
Daniel Bowman 

Brent Brewer 
Cindy Briggs 

Kevin Briskey 
English Bruce 
Krissie Bryant 
Monte Burtis 

Jennifer Busch 
Bridget Buback 

Kay Caldwell 
Brian Callahan 
Kelly Camden 

Scott Carr 
Claude Carroll 

Leigh Carroll 

Mary Lynn Carper 
Erin Carter 

Shelley Chandler 
Lincoln Cheng 

Cindy Clarkson 
Bert Clemons 

Brian Coleman 
Amy Collins 

82 Seventh Grad e 

Melissa Schauer, Erica Lipps. and Dana Noell wa tch ns Mr. Hafey performs an 
experiment. 



The seventh grad e rs show th e ir enthusiasm on Blue and 
Go ld Day . 

Bud Keen 
Sean Kesle r 

Angie Cooper 
Glenna Copenhaver 
Petra Cortsen 
Don Coulter 
Pam Craft 
Mark Davidson 
Brian Scot Davis 
Roger Davis 

Susan DeWitt 
Caroline Dickey 
Alicia Diffenderfer 
Albert Dinkins 
Beth Dinnerville 
Jason Doolan 
Tina Dunahoo 
Chris Duncan 

Tara Eddy 
Stephanie Edmunds 
Brian Ellis 
Todd Fariss 
Sheri Fazio 
Kevin Ferguson 
Brenda Foley 
John Ford 

Matt Funk 
Rainie Gann 
Stefani Gilhuly 
Parker Gillock 
Chad Goewey 
Ritchie Griffin 
Anita Hall 
Scott Ha ll 

Tiffany Hall 
Corey Harris 
Tarina Harris 
Richard Heptinstall 
Tammi Hess 
Chandra Hill 
Kevin Holla r 
Charlie Hovey 

Veronica Hubbard 
Doug Hunt 
James Ingram 

Amy Jamison 
Brian Ja rvis 
Beth Johns 

Eddie John son 
Jason Jones 
She ri Jon es 

Seventh Grad e 83 



Mike Lang decides over a tough Life Science question. 

Amy Kettleson 
Daryl Kidd 

Lee King 
Andy Kingery 

John Edward Kretzer 
Jim Krug 

Michael Lang 
Rob Lange 

Kevin Lewis 
Henry Lin 

Erica Lipps 
Thomas Lovelace 

Mark Lucas 
Marcus Lumpkin 

Chip Mangus 
Linville Manning 

Lisa Martin 
Jenny Mays 
Dean Mays 

Jarrod McKinney 
Jill McLendon 
Scott Meredith 

Megan Merrithew 
Deborah Michelsen 

English Bruce and Rob Lange concentrate on a review question in Science. 

84 Seventh Grade 



Veronica Hubbard takes an English test. 

Amy E. Rhod es 
Beverly Rhymer 
Martha Ri cha rds 
Brian Rit zie r 
Wendy Robson 

Mark Mofi eld 
Torry Moody 
Bryce Moore 
Stuart Moore 
Rossi Morgan 
Melanie Morris 
Chuck Murray 
Donald Muse 

Raymond Muse 
Tom Nelson 
Cathy Nicklas 
Shannon Nichols 
Dana Noell 
Jona than Noell 
Wes Oberlin 
Chris O'Neill 

Dana Oyle r 
Matt Owens 
Sandy Pafford 
Nicole Page 
John Parker 
Tolly Parker 
Sunita Pa tel 
Norris Phelps 

Roy Poff 
Wayne Poff 
Scott Pruner 
David Pugh 
Stephani e Quinn 
Scott Rardin 
Pat Rasche 
Charlie Rea 

Seven th Grad e 85 



Melissa Rowan 
Taylor Ruble 

Sherri Saunders 
Joseph Scanlin 

Todd Schaffer 
Melissa Schauer 

Mark Schleupner 
David Schultz 

Brooke Seaborn 
Cliff Seymour 

Jenny Sheets 
Sonja Shores 

Paige Shorter 
Tommy Sickles 
Kelly Simmons 

David Smith 

Chad Snidow 
Christy Spangler 

Kim Spradlin 
Jason St. Clair 

Alice Stanley 
Shannon Stephenson 

Derek Stokes 
Amanda Strom 

Emily Sva rd 
Mark Tanis 

Matt Thomas 
Kevin Thompson 

Tara Eddy raises her hand to answer an Engli sh qu estion 

86 Sevent h Gra de 

An English cl ass looks on whil e b e ing 
instruc ted . 

Tina Dunahoo tries to do her best on a spellin 
te st. 

Ka tina l Jnd e,r w 11r>tl ;inti '1'<1mmi l l tess co py not es durin g 
S c i e nc:1~ . 



Mr. Peterson talks while the c lass watches with interest. 

lL 

Justin Witt 
Traci Witt 
Billy Woods 
Steven Young 
Billy Young 
john Zirkle 

Jill Trussell 
Tiffany Tuggle 
Benji Tull 
Michele Turpin 
Emily Umberger 
Katina Underwood 
Scott Vandergrift 
Harry Vaughan 

Emily Vecere 
Anthony Wagner 
Theresa Waldron 
Eric Walker 
Bentley Walton 
Erik Ward 
Matt Ward 
Valela Wehrend 

Melanie Whitaker 
Steven White 
Melissa Willcox 
Isaac Williams 
Rhonda Wilson 
Hunter Wimmer 
Becky Wingfield 
Robert Wirt 

Seventh Grade 87 



Tiffany Tuggle, Andy Kingery, and Jenny Sheets lis ten intentive ly to a discussion in sc ience. 

Sixth Grade 
Mark Adams 

Greg Allen 
Kimberly Anderson 

Benj y Barnhart 
Kristin Beckett 

Jennifer Beeker 
Lisa Beighton 

Melissa Bernys 

Stacy Beumer 
Steven Black 

Kelly Blackwood 
Mike Boaz 

Steven Boehringer 
Laura Bolling 

Rebecca Boone 
Brian Boush 

Jeff Bowman 
Allison Boyd 
Brad Bradley 

Lance Brewer 
Julia Brogden 

Veronica Buchanan 
Traci Bunn 

Trey Burnley 

Jason Butler 
Robin Ca ld we ll 
Lind say Cheng 

Summ er Clayton 
Dan a Cox 

Andrea Dann er 
Ken t Da wson 

Ben Day 

88 Sixth Grade 



David Day 
Leslie Dean 
Anne Deaton 
Michael Delpierre 
Tammy De Vore 
Troy Dickson 
Susan Dinnerville 
Tia Donahue 

Gary Dooley 
Stephen Driscoll 
Jennifer Drummond 
Beth Eby 
Kara Farris 
Jeff Feirabend 
Michelle Filson 
Jeffery Fisher 

Lori Foutz 
Jennifer Frye 
Mindy Gales 
Matt Garrison 
David Gerow 
Michelle Godley 
Michael Good e 
George Gotwalt 

Lori Grady 
H eather Graybeal 
Scott Grisso 
Jim Groves 
Amanda Guyre 
Arthur Hale 
Wendy Hall 
john Hardy 

Brian Harrison 
Greg Hendel 
Jen nifer Hicks 
Nicholas Hinson 
Heather Hollowell 
Stacy Horne 
Bridget Hovey 
Harris Hutkin 

Neil Jamison 
Sheldon Jamison 
Steve Jones 
Raymond Kaczmarek 
Natasha Kegley 
Courtney Keister 
John Kelly 
Laura Kersey 

Michele Kielty 
Anya Kimble 
Allison Kirkenda ll 
Kirk Knight 
Debbie Kristoff 
Ann e Kunkle 
Todd J. Lange 
Karen Lavinder 

jenny Lemon 
Cindy Lipes 
Betsy Long 
An ne Lovern 
Suza nn e Luther 
Sharon Lynn 
Kristin Manns 
Jason Marquardt 

Kimberly Marshall 
Eddie Martin 
Kristie Mart in 
Bonny McCoy 
Sheryl McCoy 
Allison McWhorte r 
Jeff Meador 
Susan Mi lko 

Sixth Grade 89 



Sixth grade is the end of 
elementary school, but it is the 
beginning of Junior High. Along 
with the new "life," there comes 
great responsibility such as hav
ing more homework and getting 
involved with after-school 
activities. 

Although sixth graders can't 
play in sports, they can be 
mascots in many of the after 
school functions. With much en
thusiasm and spirit, some of it 
will carry over into seventh 
grade. Maybe that vigor of the 
sixth graders will help them do 
the things they couldn't do 
before, and they will put their 
energy into many affairs of next 
year. 

Ma rk Miller 
Judy Mitchell 

Johann Morris 
Margaret Morris 
Michelle Morris 

Todd Murray 
Lenny Navitskis 
Michael Nelson 

Natalie Netzer 
Marty Newell 

Amy Noell 
Heather O'Brien 

John O'Brien 
Tanya O'Briant 

Alisha Patsel 
Philip Perdue 

Nicole Phill ips 
Kelly Plott 
Amy Pra tt 

Heather Quesenberry 
Amy Rader 

Andrew Ramsey 
Brian Ra tliff 

Larry Reynolds 

Michaele Reynolds 
Christopher Rhodes 

Becky Ritchey 
Jon Roberts 

David Robinson 
William Ross 

Geneva Satterfield 
Wendy Schrock 

Terri Sell 
Rose Seyler 
Bob Shelton 

Rob in Sherman 
Hea ther Shores 

Angie Short 
Andrew Shuck 
Shelly Sickles 

90 Sixth Grade 

Mark Ad ams, John O' Brie n , David Gerow h ave a grea t tim e p lay in g baske tba ll w ith the ir 
fri ends in gym cl ass. 



Above - Sha ron Lynn. Mich e ll e Ki e lty, Ch ad Trent, Shelley Sickles. and Jessica Whittaker, par ticipate in Hat Day during Spirit Week. 
Bottom - Amy N oe l takes a test in on e of h er many interesting subjects. 

Sixth Grade 91 



Holly Simmers 
Alician Simmons 
Sterling Simmons 

Mark Sinozich 
Stacy Smith 
Jill Snidow 

Traci Spencer 
Mary Spiller 

Jason Spradlin 
Cynthia Squires 
Rosilyn Starkey 

Mary St. Clair 
Jeff Steinhauser 

David Taylor 
Heather Taylor 

Sarah Taylor 

Matthew Tennant 
Erika Thomas 

Vince Thompson 
Warren Tillman 

Nathaniel Trantham 
Chad Trent 

Bryan Underwood 

Above - David Day participates in one of the 
many gym activities. Above Right - Niel Jamison 
watches as one of his teachers writes on the board 
in English. Right - Jason Maquart takes notes in 
his Social Studies class. 

92 Sixth Grad e 



Above - Michael Good e wa its for his turn to play basketball. Above Right -
Jim Groves wa lks th e ha lls be for e homeroom. Below - Jeff Steinhauser 
answers a q uestion during a n English test. 

Suza nn e Wa lker 
Jennifer Wa llac e 
Billy Wa rren 
Duane Webb 
Jessica Whitaker 
Jeff Willoughby 

Trevor Win e 
Paige Winston 
Adam Wright 
Robert Vaughan 
Tonya Yopp 
John Yu 
Samantha Zahorcnak 

Sixth Grade 93 



ORGANIZATIONS 
Clubs were an important part of 

school life for many students. They pro
vided an outlet and gave a sense of 
belonging to the students involved. 
Even though the clubs generally met 
after school, it took all the more commit
ment for the members. This improved 
the clubs and the school. Added to Hid
den Valley was a sense of belonging, 
peace, and unity. 

94 Clubs Divider 



---

Clubs Divider 95 



Patti Wagner and Emily Umberger look over the agenda for the 
next meeting. 

Alice Waldron and David Bradley study during S.C.A. study 
hall. 

Gavin Shuck asks a question abo ut up-coming information . 

96 SCA 

Our 1985 S.C.A has be e n the best yet! These special 
people made our ye;u a success by sponsoring dances, 
movies, and honor roll parties. The S.C.A. bought a 
special gift for our school this year which was badly 
needed - a trophy case. 

W e gave the S .C.A. special thanks for making this 
year a memorable one in all of our lives. 

Margaret Schultz and Caitlin Osborn check the agenda while Alice 
Waldron watches . 

Matt McGuire a nd Emily Umberger la ugh a t a funny idea . 



Back Row - Alice Waldron , 9th grade rep .. Catlin Osborn , 9th grade rep., Margaret Schultz, Secretary, Angela Gillespie, Reporter. Mr. 
Kenniston . Middle - Gavin Shuck. 8th grade rep .. Emily Umberger. 7th grade rep., Patti Wagner, Chaplain, David Bradley, 8th grade 
rep. Front - Josh Shreeman. president, Matt McGuire, Vice President. Not Pictured - Kevin Lewis, 7th representative. 

The SCA prepares for the Valentine Dance. 

SCA 97 



National Junior 
Honor Society 

The National Junior Honor Society 
consisted of nineteen members. The 
members were chosen according to 
their recommendations based on 
scholarship, leadership, service, and 
character. 

The National Junior Honor Society 
participated in many activities. At 
Christmas they went to Camelot Hall 
Nursing Home and distributed fresh 
fruits and cards. They also held such 
events as the Brain Bowl, Teacher 
Appreciation Day, and an induction 
ceremony for the new members. 

The 1984-85 officers were: Andrew 
McKnight - President, Torryea 
Brewer - Vice-President, Betsy 
Willcox - Secretary, Julie Pickel -
Historian. 

Right - Andrew McKnight reads a poem to 
parents and teachers on Back to School Night. 
Below - Beth Shelton and Betsy Willcox show 
their pride in the eagle they have just painted 
in the Honor Room. Below, Right - Jennie 
Torian helps clean up trays at the Spaghetti 
Dinner. Bottom - Ingle Owens returns to help 
clean the tables at the Spaghetti Dinner. 

98 NJHS 

l 



Lee Thomason, Jennie Torian , and Jackie Wood greet parents at 
Back to School Night. 

.... 
Lee Thomason and Andrew McKnight help brighten up the 
Honor Room. 

~ 

Honor Society - first row 1 urryea Brewer, Lynn Bangle, Beth Shelton, Wendy Warren, Betsy Willcox. second row Margaret Schultz. 
Lee Thomason, Dawn Martin, Ace Greer. third row joey Mason. Jackie Woods, Jennie Torian, Ingle Owens. fourth row Cheryl Ayers. 
Darius Ladia, Ashley Sheets, Andrew McKnight , Jim Beck. not pictured Julie Pickel. 

Ashley Sheets serves drinks and spaghetti at the Spaghetti Dinner. Darius Ladia spends his study hall in the Honor Room where he 

has more freedom. 

NJHS 99 



The Eyrie in Action 
During the past year, the yearbook staff 

members could be seen hard at work, taking pic
tures, writing copy, developing layouts, and mak
ing certain they got the "Eyrie" out to the student 
body on time. The past year staff members took 
pictures of the many classes, sports, and events that 
you loved the most. We hope that the 1985 "Eyrie" 
will bring back memories of the fun and excite
ment you had when you were a member of the 
elite Hidden Valley student body. 

The members of the yearbook staff would like to 
thank the sponsor of the "Eyrie," Mr. Larry Barker, 
for being our guiding force and for making this a 
very enjoyable experience. 

Mike Malloy develops layout for the basketball section . Left -
Torryea Brewer, Ashley Sheets, and Sundae Barkes look for 
mistakes on copy sheets. 

Beth Sink, Torryea Brewer, a nd Jim Bec k work to get their sec ti o ns read y for th e fin a l d eadline. 

100 Yearbook Staff 



Left - Ed Peterson and Mike Malloy look at pictur"s In he used in 
the basketball section. Above - Christie Settles, jay Henderson.and 
Warren Boyd develop pictures. 

Left - Jay Henderson and Dena Greenway look to find the 
negative they need. Above - Sundae Barkes prints pictures in the 
darkroom. 

Left - Members of the yearbook 
staff are bottom row Jim Beck, 
Amy Thacker, Ingle Ow~ns, 
Chris ti e Settles, and Mike 
Malloy. middle row Jay Hend er
son, Mary Ann Ehlshlager, Sun
da e Barkes, Betsy Willcox, and 
Cleve Fisher. top row Warren 
Boyd, Ashley Sheets, and Dena 
Greenway. not pictured Missie 
Jarvis, Beth Sink. 

Yea rbook Staff 101 



The Eagle Express 
A new staff took over the Eagle Express this 

year. Mr. Boyer's advanced seventh grade 
English class worked hard to write the school 
newspaper and kept the students and faculty in
formed of school activities. They reported on 
sports events, club activities, and field trips. 
Layouts and improving writing skills were major 
skills used in the writing of the paper. Sandy Pafford proofs copy for the newspaper. 

Sheri Jones and Mary Beth Baumgardner read issues of the Eagle Express. 

Mary Beth Baumgardner and Mark Tanis look over their work. Dana Noe ll co ncentra tes on layout work. 

102 Newspaper Staff 



Drama Club 
The Drama club stayed quite 

busy during the year with various 
activities. The members attended 
dress rehearsals of local plays and 
had bake sales and other fund
raising activities to raise money for 
their own play. The Drama Club 
performed "Life of the Party," and 
all members helped whether it 
was onstage or off. 

Left - Deanna Phillips studies her lines in 
a play. Middle Left - Wendy Morris thinks 
about her upcoming lines. Middle right -
Wendy Morris, Deanna Phillips, and Steve 
Meador rehearse their roles on stage. 

Mary Frances Bush and Mrs. 
Berger listen to stud en ts prac
tice acting skills. 

Drama Club 103 



Index 
A 

Adams, Mark 88, 90 
Adams, Tracey 66 
Agee, Shannon N. 74, 16 
Akers, Christopher 82 
Alcorn , Bryan F. 74, 8 
Alexander, Tonya C. 82 
Allen, Gregory D. 88 
Allen, Jennifer M. 66 
Allen, Judson M. 82 
Allison, Lisa G. 74, 20 21 
Allman, Stefanie G. 74 
Alls, Peggy 54 
Alls, Traci L. 66, 45 
Altice, Joseph A. 66 
Altis, Dawn 74 
Amburgey, Shane A. 74 
Ames, William D. 74 
Anders, David M. 74 
Anderson, Darin S. 74 
Anderson, Deborah K. 74 
Anderson, Jerry 19, 56 
Anderson, Kemberly 88 
Anderson, Michael D. 74 
Anderson, Andy W. 38, 66, 45 
Angle, Gary D. 74, 19 
Angle, Nicolette 82 
Angle, Scott L. 82 
Apostolou, Jay 66, 110 
Archual. James C. 74 
Armstrong, Allyson A. 66 36 

28, 29 . . 
Arnold, Barbara D. 82 
Arrington, Lisa G. 82 
Arrington, Regina F. 66 
Arthur, Laura D. 82· 
Artrip, Jodi L. 82 
Assaid. Nancy 63 
Atkisson, Sandra 56 
Ayd lett , Beth 63 
Ayers, Cheryl A. 66, 15 37 25 

14, 16, 99 . . . 
Ayers. Michae l T. 82 

B 
Bain, Leigh C. 66 
Bald win , Ange la R. 74 
Baldwin. Eric T. 74 
Baldwin. Traci Y. 66, 36 
Bangle, Rachel L. 66, 43 . 99 
Barbery, Miche ll e A. 74 
Barker. Allison 74 
Barker, Larry 56 
Barker, Teresa D. 
Barker, Va nnie M. 88 
Barkes, Sundae D. 74 , 14 16 101, 100 . . 
Barnhart, Dona ld B. 88 
Bartollas, Kristin J. 74 
Barton. Jeff P. 27 
Bates, John H. Not pictured 
Bates. Kimberly 74 
Baumgardner, Jonathan J. 74 
Baumgardner, Mary E. 82, 102 

Beagle, Chad A. 74, 22, 23 
Bea rd, Shan non L. 74, 45 
Beck, James C. 67, 100 101 27 99 . . . 

Beck, Julian D. 67, 43 
Beckett, Chad J. 67 
Beckett , Kristin L. 88 
Beckner. Jeffery 67, 19 
Beckner, Terry 74 
Bee ker. Jason R. 
Beeker, Jennifer A. 88 
Beigh tol. Lisa M. 88 
Belanger, Yvo nn e M. 82, 36, 45 
Belcher, Lisa Rae 82 
Bell. John C Not pictured 
Bell. Stephen L. 67, 22, 23 
Bender. Ka ren R. 74, 43 
Be nn ett , Delesa 74 

104 Index, Ca ndids Ada - Bro 

Bernys, Melissa R. 88 
Berger, Barbara 56, 103 
Beumer, Stacy R. 88 
Bijwaard, Pat 56 
Black, Steven G. 88 
Black, Tina M . 74 
Blackstock, Jere my S. 82 
Blackwood, Ke lley L. 88 
Blankenship, Michelle G. 82 
Bly, Gregory S. 74, 19, 22, 23 
Board, Dale E. 38, 67 
Boaz, Michael L. 88 
Boehringer, Steven. M 88 
Boggs, Vicki 74 
Bolling, Laura C. 88 
Boone, Rebecca L. 88 
Booth, Darrel D. 82 
Botele r, Amy E. 66, 67, 21 
Boush, Charles B. 88 
Bova, Richard M . 27 
Bowden. Linda 56 
Bower, Michael 82 
Bower, Tammy D. 74 
Bowma n, Daniel G. 82. 27 
Bowman, Je ffr ey L. 88 
Boyd, Allison R. 88 
Boyd, Michelle 67 
Boyd, Warren G. 67, 101 
Boyer, Steve 56 
Bradley, David H. 74 , 96 
Bradley, William C. 88 
Brammer, Penny 56 
Branham, Martin 74 
Brewer, B. J. 57 
Brewer. Brent W. 82 
Brewer, Lance C. 88 
Brewer, Torryea 15, 67, 16, 25, 

24, 100,99 
Briggs, Cyn thia A. 82 
Briskey, Kevin J. 82 
Britt. Dot 57, 107 
Broadwater, Dale A. 74. 34 
Brock, Grego ry S. 67 
Brock, Kevin J. 74 
Brogd en. Julia C. 88 
Brookes, Beistel 67 
Brooks, Martha 57 
Brown , Christophe 74 
Brown, Elizabeth 67 

Top - Cindy Gochenour guards the ball. Middle - Debra Jacobs, Lisa Cumby, and Evonne Richardson 
work hard in the library. Above - Parents browse in the library during PTA meeting. 



Brown, Martha K. 67, 6 
Brown , Rebecca 67 
Bruce, English N. 82 
Bryant, Kristina 82 
Bryant, Troy 24 
Buback, Bridget A. 82, 8 
Buback, Cathleen C. 67, 25 
Buchanan, Veronica L. 88 
Bunn, Traci 88 
Burgess, William M. 75 
Burnley, Kara A. 75 
Burnley III, Seth 88 
Burris, Mark A. 75 
Burtis, Monty 82 
Busch, Jennifer L. 82 
Bush, Danny 
Not pictured 
Bush, Mary F. 75, 103, 45 
Butler, Jason E. 88 

c 
Cabaniss, Christina 67, 46 
Cabaniss, Kimberly A. 75 

Top - Mrs. Payne and 
her sons enjoy the 
spaghetti supper. 
Middle Evelyn 
Ragland works the 
cash register during 
lunch. Left - Mr. Mc
Clearn talks to Aubrey 
Vaughan during a PTA 
meeting. 

Caldwell. Katharine 82, 21 
Caldwell, Robin L. 88 
Callahan, Brian A. 82 
Camd en, Christophe 75 
Camden, Kelly 82 
Campbell , Karla C. 66, 67, 25, 

36,45 
Capps, fames E. Not pictured 
Carper, Mary L. 82 
Carr, Alvin S. 82 
Carroll, Leigh A 82 
Carroll, Ronald 82 
Carswell , Robert 67 
Carter, Erin 82 
Cash, Pennie M. 75 
Caudil l, Syer A. 75 
Cave, Ronnie 67. 8. 27 
Cawthorn, Fred 67. 11 , 19, 27 
Chand ler. Shelly 82 
Cheng, Lincoln K. 82 
Cheng, Lindsay S. 88 
Christoff, Debbie 44 
Clark, Lou 57, 108 
Clarkson, Cynthia L. 82 
Clayton, Summer C. 88 
Clements, William M. 67. 27 
Clemons, Albert H. 82 
Cobble, Martha 52 

Coffey, Chris 67 
Coleman, Brian M. 82 
Coleman, KerryL 67 
Collins, Amy L. 82 
Collins, Gerald 75 
Conduff, Elizabeth 75 
Cook, Robert B. 75 
Cooper, Angela D. 83 
Copenhaver, Glenna G. 83 
Corbin, Bryn 75, 81 
Corbin, Kimberly 75 
Corbin, Randall 67, 19 
Corn, Pamela P. 67, 25, 109, 45 
Cortsen, Anders B. 67, 48 
Cortsen, Petra C. 83 
Cosby, Jane 57 
Coulter, Donald W. 83 
Courey, Mary E. 67, 45 
Cox, Dana J. 88 
Cox, Justine 67, 6. 36 
Cox, Matthew]. 75 
Crabbs, Lisa K. 75 
Crabtree, Kevin D. 75, 7 
Craft, Pamela D. 83 
Craft, Susan K. 75, 21 
Crook, Andrew C. 75, 27 
Crosier, William P. Not 

picutured 
Cubitt, Shannon L. 75 
Cuccaro, Steven L. 67 
Cumbie, Lisa B. 67, 104 
Curbow, Christie J. 67, 43 

D 
Daigle, Ned Paul 75 
Dalton, Jennifer E. 67 
Danner, Andrea C. 88 
Darnell , Page P. 67, 8 
Davidson, Mark F. 83 
Davis, Brian S. 83 
Davis Jr .. Roger L. 83 
Dawson , Evan K. 88 
Dawson, Ward T. 68 
Day, Benjamin S. 88 
Day Jr .. David A. Not pictured 
Dean. Laura 75 
Dean. Leslie 89 
Dea ton, Anne M. 89 
Deaton , Robert E. 75 
Delpierre, Michael S. 89 
Devore, Tamara R. 89 
Dewitt, Susan J. 83 
Dickey, Caroline E. 83 
Dickson, Troy E. 89 
Diffenderfer, Alicia D. 83 
Dillard, Eric M. 68, 18, 27 
Dillard , Robert D. 68 
Dillon. Emma Lou 63 
Dinkins JV, Albert B. 83 
Dinnerville, Beth E. 83 
Dinn erville, Susan C. 89 
Diss, Mary 57 
Dollarhite, Joel 75, 48 
Donahue, Tia P. 89 
Doolan, Jason W. 83 
Doolan, Karen L. 68, 6, 21 
Dooley. Angelic R. 111 
Dowling, Amy S. 75. 
Drap2r, Grace 53 
Driscoll, Stephen R. 89 
Drummond, Jen nifer S. 89 
Dunahoo, Tina M. 83 
Duncan, Christophe 83 
Dunlap. Pat 57 

E 
Eades, Lori M. 75 . 34. 45 
Ea ton. Christophe 75. 27 
Eaton. Jodi 75 
Ebert. Susan W. 75 
Eby, Elizabeth 89 
Eddy. Tara D. 86, 83 
Edge, Chad S. 75, 27 
Edillon, John C. 68 
Edmondson, Scott A. 68 
Edmunds, Stephanie 83 
Ehlshlager. Mary A. 75, 101 

Bro-Ehl Index, Candids 105 



Ellis. Brian L. 83 
Ellis, Christophe 76, 19. 27 
Ellis, Jenn ifer R. 76 
Ench. Jodie E. 68 
Enfield, Andrew 76, 19 
Engers, Tamarra L. 68 
Evan. Kimberly A. 66, 68 

F 
Fariss. Todd T. 83 
Fazio. Sheri L. 83 
Feierabe nd , Je ffr ey E. 89 
Fergerson, Kevin D. 83 
Ferguson, Tammy L. 76 
Ferrell. Angie 41, 57 
Ferrell. Cynthia L. 76, 49 
Fields. Shannon L. 76 
Filson. Michelle C. 89 
Fischbach. Gillian L. 76 
Fisher, Charlean 58 
Fisher. Jeff A. 89 
Fisher, Robert C. 76, 101 
Flora , Eli zabe th 76 
Foley, Brenda L. 83 
Ford. John L. 83 
Foutz, Lori S. 89 
Fralin, Kimberly 68 
Frank, Holly K. 76 
Freeman, Dawn 76 , 49 
Freeman, Douglas 68, 19 
Frye, Jennifer A. 89 
Funk. Matt G. 83 
Furrow. Tammy M. 68, 10 

G 
Gadd. Sondra 0. 78, 76 
Gales. Melinda 0 . 89 
Gann. Rain ie 83, 76 
Garland . Randall M. 68, 18, 19 
Garlow. Amy E. 7, 21, 76 
Garrett. Cyn thi a I. 68 
Garrison . Matthew C. 89 
Gerow, David N. 90, 89 
Ghoreishian , Ana 76 
Gi lbert, Mary J. 68 
Gilhuly, Stefani 83 
Gi ll espie, Ange la L. 68 
Gi llock, Kathryn 58 
Gillock, Parker P. 83 
Glass, Kimberly M. Not 

Pictured 
Gochenour, Cynthi a 0. 68 21 

104 . . 

God ley, Michelle L. 89 
God win. Me lissa A. 76 
Goewey, Chad M.83 
Goins, Elizabeth 68. 16 
Goode, Michael D. 89 
Goodma n, Jen nifer L. 66 76 

45 . 
Gotwa lt . George 89 
Gowan, Jennifer N. 68, 21 
Gowan, Joanne 63 
Grady, Lori A. 89 
Gravett, Joa nne L. 68 
Green , David W. 68 
Greenway Jr .. Eric R. 89 
Greenway, Dena K. 68, 101 
Gree r, Adrienne 68 
Griffia , Ritchie 83 
Griffin II . Donald R. 
Griffith. Charlotte 58 108 
Griffith, David N. 68.' 45 
Grisso, Donald S. 89 
Grove. Ke lly 68 
Groves, Jim T. 89 
Gurley, Cynthia 0. 68 
Guyre. Amanda 89 
Guyre. Peter 68 

H 
Ha fey, Joe 36, 58 
Ha hn , Amy E. 68 
Ha le. Arthur D. 89 
Hale. Lara Lynn 76. 49 

106 Index, Ca ndids Ell - Hi! 

Ha ll. Anita E. 83 
Ha ll , Christine 68 
Hall. Scott S. 83 
Hall . Rebecca L. 76, 43 
Hall , Tiffa ny 83 
Hall. Wendy G. 89 
Hancock Jr .. James R. 68, 48 
Hanna h, Harriet 63 
Hanse l. Joseph R. 76 
Hanslik. Tyson L. 68, 27. 43 
Hard y. John H. 89 
Hardy. Melissa A. 68. 21 
Harman, Ann K. 68 
Ha rm on, Michael K. 76. 19 
Ha rper, Gerry 58 
Ha rpold, Don na L. 68 
Harpo ld. Philip C. 76 
Harrington, Kirsten G. 76 
Ha rris. Bria n S. 76 
Ha rri s, Corey D. 83 
Harris. Tarina 83 
Harris. Tracy L. 76 
Harrison . Brian J. 89 
Harrison, Juli e 68 
Hartl ess. Alice 58 

Hartman. So nia M . 69 
Hatch. Le onilrd D. 76 
Hauck. Terre nc e M. 76 
Ha wks. Johnn y L. 69, 22. 23 
Hawks. S t1s;in L. 69 
Hayn es. V icky L. 16. 46 
H ea rµ . Shelley D. 76 
Helms. W hitn e y E. 69. 16. 28. 

29 
Hend e l. Gregory H . 89 
H e nd e rson . Betsy 58 
He nd e rson. Ja y C. 
69. 101 
H e n ry . David W. 76 
He ptinstall. Richard A . 83 
Heptinstall. Rober t D. 69 
H erbe rt. Tami R. 77, 21, 20. 76. 

29. 108 
Herskov it z, Jill A. 76. 29 
Hess. H ea ther L. 69. 45 
Hess. Tamara L. 86, 83 
Hicks. Je nnifer L. 89 
Hickson. Shelbye P. 81. 76 
Hilborn. Stephani e 25. 16. 76. 

49, 29 

~ n 'o -i. o 
tr /I \JI 

Above Right - Rossi Morgan practices before a meet. Jay Henderson writes captions for the yearbook. 

Todd Lavender and Marshall Samuelso n coo l off during a football ga m e. 



Helen Hunt and Jim Shorter work on the Christmas tree for the school. 

Mrs. Britt talks to Mrs. Watson and her husband during a PTA reception for 
parents and teachers. 

Hill, Andrew S. 69, 11 , 48, 19, 
22,23 

H ill . Chanda M. 83 
Hill. Mark A. 69 
Hinkle , Melissa D. 69 
H inson. Terry N. 89 
Hodges, Ang ie S. 76 
Hodges. Chris 76, 78 
Hodges, jam es K. 34, 76 
Hodges, jon Kevin 76 
Hody, Cynthia L. 69 
Hoe l, Chad L. 69, 27, 110 
Hollar. Kevin A. 83 
Holley, Kerry 69 
Hollowe ll, Hea ther A. 89 
Holtman , Ellen 58 
Hood. justine 69 
Hoove n, john R. 83. 27 
Horne, Christophe 69 
Horne, Stacy E. 89 
Housman, Marianne L. 66. 69. 

25 
Hovey, Bridge t D. 89, 44 
Hovey. Charles W. 83 
Howard. Amy E. 76 
Howard, Michael A. 69. 27. 26, 

110 
Hubbard, Malora L. 76 
Hubbard. Veronica L. 83, 85 
Huffman. Edward L. 76 
Huffman. Rebecca S. 76 
Hughes, james E. 69. 19 
Humphries, Emily 69. 36 
Hunt, Douglas 83 
Hunt, Helen 107 
Hun ziker, Virginia E. 69 
Huron. Andrew S. 89 
Hutcheso n. Kell y J. 75 , 76. 45 
Hutkin . Harris 8. 89 
H ynes. Stephanie 77 

I 
Ingram. Jam es R. 83 

J 

I ackson, Leigh E. 70 
Jacobs, Debra A. 70, 25, 24, 104 
jain, Neerja 77 
james. Amy P. 77 
Jamison. Amy M. 83 
Jamiso n. John 77 
Jamison, Nei l A. 89 
Jamison, Randall W. 77 
Jamison. Sheldon R. 89 
jarrett, Lisa M. 77 
Jarvis, Brian 83 
Jarvis, Mel issa L. 70 
jasper, Frederick 77 
johns. Beth N. 83 
] ohnson, Carol 25, 57, 29 
johnson. Eddie L. 83 
johnson, Vanessa G. 70 
johnston, William E. Not 

pictured 
jolley. Va lita ]. 77 
jones. jason 0. 83 
jones. Kriste n L. 37, 70 
jones, Sheri L. 83, 102 
jones. Steven A. 89 
]ones, Susan E. 67, 36 
] on es, Tricia A. 77 
Journell, Marv in L. 77 

K 
Kaczmarek, Katherine 70 
Kaczmarek. Raymond 
Kaczmarek Rita 54 
Keen, Bud 83 
Keffer III. Charles D. 70 
Kegley. Natasha L. 89 
Keiste r, Courtney R. 89 
Kemp. Mark S. 77, 27 
Keniston. Bob 59 
Kenn edv. Charles 77 
Kersev. Laura K. 89 
Kesler. Sean 83 
Kett leson. Amy 84 
Kidd. Daryl S. 84 
Kidwe ll. Robert D. 77 
Kielty, Jeffrey E. 77 
Ki elty, Michele L. 89, 91 
Kilbane. Suzanne M. 77 
Killinger, Cynthia A. 77 
Killinger. George B. 70, 17, l9, 

22. 23 
Kimble, Anya M. 89 
Kimble, Erin L. 70 
King. Iva M. 77 
King II. Loy L. 84 
Kingery. Andrew 88. 84 
Kirby, Andrew E. 77 
Kirkendall. Allison 89 
Kirkendall. Ke lly 77 
Knight. Kimberly L. 77 
Knight. Kirk L. 89 
Koehler. Bradley A. 66, 70 

Koth eimer. Shirley 59 
Kram e r. Connie 59 
Kretzer III . john E. 84 
Kris toff. Deborah 89 
Krug, James R. 84 
Kunkl e. Ann e E. 89, 111 

L 
Ladia . Darius 70, 99 
Lake. Alex 77 
Lambert. Gregory S. Not 

Pictu red 
Lang. Michae l C. 84 
Lang Ill. John S. 70 
La nge. Hea ther A. 77 
Lange. Rob 84, 10 
La nge. Todd J 41, 89 
Lante r, James E. 70 
Latham. Ange la N. 84 
La vend er. Kenneth T. 70. 10, 

106 
Lavind e r. Karen L. 89 
Lemon. Jennifer M. 89 
Lester. Mark R. 70 
Lewey. Sha nnon P. 70, 17 

Hill - Lew Index Ca ndids 107 



Lewis. Rober! K. 84, 27 
Lewis. Wayne 76, 77 
Lin . Heh 84 
Lighl, Rob 77. 22. 23 
Lindamood . Slephen A. 77 
Lipes. Cynlhia D. 89 
Lipes. )ohn S. 77 
Lipps. Erica A. 82, 84 
Lilas. Robb S. 70. 48, 27 
Lobello, Edwa rd H. 70 
Long, Eli za belh 89 
Long. Evelene 59 
Long, Kevin R. 70. 48 
Long, Linda 21 
Love lace. Thomas G. 84 
Lovern . Anne R. 89 
Loyd. Michae l L. 70 
Lucas, Mark A. 85 
Lumpkin, Marcus 84 
Lusk. Rober! 77, 48 
Luther. Suzanne B. 89 
Lynn. Robin C. 70 
Lynn. Sharon D. 89, 91 
Lynn , Wallace H. 77 

M 
Mabe. Joseph B. 70 
Mackay, Will iam 77 
Mahl, Jamie Sue 77 
Makepeace, Larry 77 
Malloy, Michael T. 77, 35, 100, 

101, 22, 23 
Mangus, Ca ry ) . 84 
Manning. Linvi lle P. 84 
Man ning, Mark B. 77 
Man ning, Michael) . 77 
Ma nning, Michelle L. 77 
Manns, Kristin L. 89 
Ma rquard t, Jason 89 
Marr, Lara D. 78 
Marshall, Kimberley 89 
Marshall, Michael W. 78 
Ma rs ha 11. Ron 59 
Marsico, Traci C. 78 
Marsinko Jr ., George j. 27 
Martin , Catherine 78 
Martin. Eddie C. 89 
Marli n, Krist ie L. 89 
Martin , Lisa M. 84 
Martin, Shirley 59 
Mart in , Vivian D. 70, 6, 36 
Maslich, Amy Ann 71 
Maslich, Kathy 78, 8 
Mason jr., joey 71, 22, 23. 109 
Mauer. Kim I. 78 
Mayna rd. Shann on) . 78 
Mays, Jennifer M. 25, 84 
Mays. Larry D. 84 
Mays, Lisa V. 78 
Mays. Paul Roger 78 
McCa lli e, Trey S. 38, 78 
McCarthy II. )a mes G. 71 
McClea rn . Al 52. 105 
McCoy, Bonn y j . 89 
McCoy, Sheryl j. 89 
McCay. William 
McCray, Todd 78 
McCullough, Sha nn on 78 
McFarland. Holly A. 78, 81. 16 
McGuire, Mall 78, 96 
McKinn ey, Jarrod H. 84 
McKn ighl . Andrew L. 71, 19, 

99. 98 
McLaughlin. Cynthia 71 
McLendo n. Jill D. 84. 45 
McNabb, Tonya L. 71 
McNei l, Cynthia E. 78 
McWhorler. Allison j. 89 
McWhorler, Tammie I. 78 
Meador, Jeffrey W. 89. 27 
Meador, Nea l 78 
Meador, Roy 78 
Meador. Stephen A. 71. 103 
Me llen, Arthur 36, 59 
Meredi th . Cec il 78 
Merrithew. Kama 71 
Merrithew. Mega n 84. 45 
Michelsen. Deborah R. 84 

108 Index Candids Lew - Nie 

Top - Charlotte Griffith, Lou Clark a nd so n co n verse 
during a social ga thering. Middle - The Ch eerl e??e rs 
cheer on the football team in the ga me. Bottom - f a m1 
Herbert expresses her bala ncing skills in practice . 

Milka. Nicole K. 78, 7. 74 
Milka, Susan M. 89 
Mille r. Mark E. 90 
Minte r. Gay le 59 
Milche ll . judith E. 90 
Milchell , Me li ssa A. 38. 78 . 43 
Mitchell , Steven D. 78 
Mobley, Danie l A. 71. 19, 27. 

26 
Mofie ld . Laura 
Mo fi e ld . Mark 85 
Moles. Jona th on D. Not 

p ictured 
Maddy, Torry V 85 
Moore. Bryce B. 85 
Moore. Eve lyn 54 
Moore. Stuart H. 85 
Morgan. Michae l D. 71 . 19. 18 
Morgan, Rossi D. 85. 16, 14 . 

106.29 
Morris. David T. 71 
Morri s. johnann 90 
Morri s. Marga rel E. 90 
Morris. Me lani e L. 85 
Morris. Miche lle K. 90 
Morri s. Wendy E. 43, 103 

Mose bach. Am y 78 
Mosebach. Nancey Lee 71, 78 
Mundy. Fra nk G. 78 
Munn s. M e ri ssa R. 
Murphy, C hri stin e 
Murphy. Shannon 71 
Murray. Chuc k M . 85 
Murray . Todd T 90 
Muse. Donald R. 85 
Muse. Raymond M . 85 
Mye rs. Pam 

N 
Nasta, Matth ew T . 78. 22 . 23 
Na vitskis. Leonard M . 90 
Ne lson. Michae l S . 90 
Ne lson. Richard F . 71 . 27 
Ne lson. T om P. 85 
Ne tze r. Nathali e 90 
Newe ll , Martha E. 90 
New man . Ca th e rin e 78. 4 5 
Newmen . S hawn C . 78 
Nicho ls. G in gP. r E. Nol 

pic l11red 



Top - Kim Perrin is surprised by the camera on Blue and Gold Day . Bot
tom - Pam Corn sets up the gymnastic ·mats before practice. 

Nicho ls. :;hannon L. 85 
Nick las. Cathv 85 
Noell. Amv L: 90. 91 
Noell. Daria A. 85. 82. 102 
Noe ll. Jonthan 85 
Noell. Stuart S. 71. 43 
Norcross. Kevin 78 
Norris, Russell K. Not pictured 

0 
O'Briant. Tanva 90 
Oberlin. Wes B5 
Obrien. Heather J. 90 
Obrien. John A. 90, 90 
Obrien. Whitney A. 78 
Olsen. Kelly 15. 71. 25, 16. 14 
Oneil. Chris 85 
Osborn. Alm a 62 
Osborn. Caitlin D. 71. 16, 14. 

96 
Owen. Joshua M. 79 
Owen, Ri cha rd C. 71 
Owens. Ingl e B. 71. 101 , 98 
Owens, Matthew T. 85 
Oyle r, Dana R. 85 

p 
Pafford. Robe rt J. 71 
Pafford . Sandra A. 85. 45, 102 
Page. N icole K. 85 
Palme r. John E. 71, 19 
Parker III. Tully P. 85 
Parke r Jr., John. T. 85 
Pat e. Lesli e D. 79. 49 
Pa te l. Sangita 71 
Pate l. Sunita 85 
Pa tse l. Ali sha D. 90 
Patte rson. Derek N. 71 
Pa tt erson. James E. 76, 79 
Patterson, Mary A. 71 
Patton, Shawn D. 71 . 21 
Paugh. Joanne 62 
Payn e. Lynn 62, 39. 105 
Perdue Jr. . Charles P. 90 
Perdue. Katrina 63 

joey Mason brings the ball down court during th e games. 

Perrin. Kimberly D. 71, 109 
Peters, Darrell L. 79 
Peters. Laura Not pictured 
Pete rs. Michelle K. 79, 49 
Peterson, Ed 87, 101, 22, 62. 23 
Phelps. Norris L. 85 
Phillips. Abbigail 25. 79 
Phillips. Deanna J. 79, 103. 45 
Phillips. Nico le L. 90 
Phillips. Stephanie 71 
Phillif.s. William 10, 79 
Picke. Juli e C. 71, 16. 29, 43 
Pietrzyk, Michae l 79 
Plott. kellv B. 90 
Poff. Rov S. 85 
Poff. Wayne E. 85. 19, 27 
Poff. Keith W. 71, 22. 23 
Poff. Stephen D. 71 
Pope, Gregory A. 79 
Powers, Selena Y. 79 
Pratt , Amy R. 90 
Pratt. Robert S. 27 
Price, Cindy C. 71, 21, 20 
Price, David 52 
Price, Derrick 79 
Proctor. Tracey J. 71 
Pruner, Scott G. 85 
Ptaschek. Karen L. 79 
Puffenbarge r. Shannon B. 79 
Pugh. David L. 85 
Pugh, Mary C. 79 
Purdum, Timshel E. 79. 43 
Puryear, Robert 71. 10 

Q 
Quarles. Terri 72. 28, 29 
Quesenberry, Heathe r A. 90 
Quesenberry. John 55 
Quinn. Stephanie 85 

R 
Rader. Amy L. 90 
Ragland. Evelyn 105 
Ramsey, Andrew H. 90 
Rardin, Kimberly A. 72 
Rardin. Scott D. 85 
Rasche. Jen nifer L. 79 
Rasche, Patrick W. 85 
Ratliff. Brian K. 90 
Rea. Charlton E. 85 
Reedy. Robert 6, 35, 63 
Reid. Kimberli' 79 
Reid. William· 
Renick. John 72. 27 
Repass. Karen S. 77. 79 
Reynolds. Julia 
Reynolds. Larry 90 
Reynolds. Stephanie 90 
Rhodes, Amy E. 85. 45 
Rhod es. Christopher 90 
Rhod es. Ma lea S. 74, 28. 29 
Rhvmer. Beverly A. 85 
Rh),me r. Kimberly A. 72 
Richards. Martha A. 85 
Ri chardso n. Diana 72 
Ri cha rdson. Evonne 72, 104 
Richardson. Je ff 72, 79, 46, 22, 

23 
Ritchey, Dawn 79 
Ritchey, Rebecca S. 90 
Ritzier, Brian 85 
Robbins. Nancy M. 79, 20. 21 
Roberson. Dina M. 72 
Roberson. Eric D. 72 
Roberts. Jonathan T. 90 
Robertson. Deanna M. 72 
Rob inson . David L. 90 
Robinson. Sheri 90 
Robson. Wend y K. 85 
Robson. Wyndom R. 79, 111. 

45 
Rock. Cherie E. 79 
Rodgers, Susan M. 72 
Rogers. Jenn 61 
Rohrbnugh. Nancy 35. 61 
Rosemond. Tom 61 
Ross. William R. 90 

Nie - Ros Index Candids 109 



Ross. Joyce 61 
Routt. Paul L. 79 
Rowan. Melissa D. 86 
Ruble. Patrick T. 86 

s 
Saliba. Donna 61 
Salmon, Dot 55 
Salmons. Amy E. 79 
Salyer. Anita M. 79 
Salyer, Jerry A. 79, 48 
Samuelson. Joel N. 79. 8, 19, 

27, 111 
Samuelson, Marshall B. 72. 6f 

19, 23, 17, 106. 22 
Satterfield, Billie G. 90 
Saunders. Rosanne 54 
Saunders. Sheri A. 86 
Saxton. Richard 79. 19 
Scanlin Jr .. Joseph E. 86 
Schaffer. Todd C. 85 , 27 
Schaffer. Wesley L. 72 
Schauer, Melissa B. 82, 86 
Schear. David 72. 79 
Schleupner. Mark A. 86 
Schrock. Wendi G. 90 
Schultz. David J. 86 
Schultz. Margaret S. 72, 70. 25 

43. 96 
Schwartz. Nicole A. 79 
Schwarzer. Scott 79, 53 
Seaborn. Robyn B. 86 
Seek, Kenneth M. 72 
Sell. Teresa K. 90 
Sellers. Erik 79. 7, 48 
Semones. Bettv 61 
Seth. Anita D. '72 
Settles, Christie L. 72, 25. 1 Ol 
Seyler. Rose E. 90 
Seyler, Shannon M. 72. 70 
Seymour. George R. 86 
Seymour. Laura C. 72 
Shaver. Ja mes N. 79 
Sheets. Ashley 72. 101 . 100, 98 
Sheets. Jennifer L. 88. 86 
Shedwell. Sandy 61 
Shell ey. Eric L. 79 
Shelor. Andrea D. Not 

pictured 
Shelton. Beth R. 72. 98 
Shelton. Christy D. 77. 79 
Shelton. Robert A. 
Shelton. Thomas C. Not 

pictured 
Sh erman. Robin A. 90 
Sherman. Virginia L. 72 
Shores. Hea ther M. 90 
Shores. Sonja R. 86 
Short. Ange la C. 90 
Shorter. Jim 107 
Shorter. Margaret P. 86 
Shreeman. Josh M. 72, 27 
Shi;Lk. Andrew T. 90 
Shuck. Gavin Y. 79, 27. 96 
Shuck. John H. 72 
Shuuers. Michael Not 

p1clured 
Sickles, James 86 
Sickles, Shelley 90, 91 
Simmers, Holly M. 44 
S1 m_mons, Ali cian A. Not 

pictured 
Simmons. Ann M. Nout 72 
Simmons. Juli e 72 
Simmons. Kelly L. 86 
Sim.mans. Sterling Not 

pic tured 
Simmons. Sue An n No l 

pictured 
Simpson. Karen L. 79 
Simpson, Trin a l. Not pictured 
Si nk. Beth S. 79. 25. 100 
Sinozich, Je ffrey R. 79 
S1n ozich, Ma rk E. Not 

pic tured 
Slat er. Scott 79 
S luss. Da vid M. 72. 45 
Smith . April A. 80 

110 Index, Ca ndids Ros _ Tan 

Smith. David S. 86. 27 
Smith. Heather D. 
Smith. Melinda S . 72 
Smith. Roger W. 72. 119 
Smith. Stacy L. 
Smith. Tracy L. 72 

Smith. Christopher 72 
Snead. Shannon M. 80 
Snider. Keith A. 80 
Snidow, Chad B. 86 
Snidow. Jill B. Not pictured 
Spangler. Christy A. 86 
Spangler, Steve 19. 17, 62, 27 
Specht. John M. 72 
Spencer. Tony 80 
Spencer. Traci A. Not pictured 
Spiller. Mary L. Not pictured 
Spradlin. Jason 86 
Spradlin, Kimberly 86 
Spradlin. Wayne E. 80 
Sprague. Richard C. 72 
Sprenger. Cary 80 
Squires. Cynthia Not pictured 
Stanley. Alice C. 86 
Starkey. Rosilyn Not pictured 
St. Clair. Elizabeth 80 
St. Clair. Jason E. 86 
St. Clair. Mary E. Not pictured 
Steinhauser. Jeffrey E. 86 
Stephenson. Shannon 86 
Stilwel l. Tommy T. 80, 8 
Stokes. Derek R. 86 
Stone. John 53 
Stout. Craig G. 72, 8 
Stowe. Heidi L. 80 
St. Pie rre, Scott S. 80 
Strickler. Karen L. 72. 45 
Strom. Amanda A. 86 
Strom. Andrew D. 80 
Surratt. David E. Not pictured 
Svard. Emi ly D. 86 
Svard. Jennifer L. 79, 80 
Swisher. Charlotte 63 

T 
Taney. Jen nifer A. 73. 16. 14 
Tanis. Mark D. 86, 102 

Bottom - Mrs. Tucker and students play a little tune in class. Top - Mr. Weddle. Chad Hoel, jay 
Apostelou. and M ike Howa rd take a break in class . 



Michele Turpin shows her routine on the un e ven bars. 

Tate. Robe rt 62 
Tavlor. David B. Not pictured 
Tav lor. Hea ther F. Not 

pic tured 
Tav lor. Sarah G. Nol pictured 
T ear. john A. 80. 10 
Tea r. Son ia D. 73 . 45 
T enn ant . Matthew A. Not 

pictu red 
T ennant. Robert j. 73. 19 
Thacke r. Amy Lee 73, 101 
Thomas. Adam R. 80 
Thomas. Erika M. Nol 

pictured 
Thomas. Matthew 86 
Thomason. Lee B 99 
Thompson. Cheryl M. 80 
Thompson. Christophe 73 
Thompson. john D. 80 
Thompson. Kevin E. 86 
Thompson. Krist i 73 
T h ompson. Robert S. 80 
Thompson. Vincent D. Nol 

pictured 
Tickle. Michell e R. 80, 16, 14 
Todd. Deborah L. 38 
Todd. Lurlene 62 
Tolosky. Doris 
Toria n. jennifer M. 73, 99, 98 
Townsend. Harry N. 73. 8 
Trantham . Nathanie l Nol 

pictured 
Trent. Chad K. 91 
Trise ll . Jill 87 
Tucke r, Donna 62. 110 
Tuggle. Tiffany B. 88. 87 
Tull. Eric B. 87 
Turpin . Michel e L. 87. 16. 29, 

111 

u 
Umberge r. Emily K 87. 96 
Umberger. jaso n C. 73. 8 
Und erwood . Bryan S. 87 
Unde rwood. Christy L. 15. 81. 

16 
Und erwood. Katina R. 86. 87 

v 
Vande rgrift. Clark E. 73, 43 
Vand ergrift. Graham S. 87. 27 
Vanderveer. Christophe 81 
Vanover. Phillip 73 
Vaughan , Aubrey 105 
Vaughan. Harry C. 87 
Vaughan . Robert F. Nol 

pictured 
Vecere. Emily 87, 46 
Vecere, Sarah 81, 49 
Via, Deana 77. 81 , 78. 46 
Via. Erin 25 
Viars. johnsey 56 
Viliborghi , Christa A. 81 

w 
Wade. Margrit A. 73 
Wagner. Forest A. 87 
Wagner, Pa tti N. 66, 73. 96, 25. 

16.28.29 
Wa ldron. Alice F. 73 , 96 
Waldron, Theresa C. 87 
Walker. Beth A. 81 
Walker, Eric B. 87 
Walker, Suzanne R. Nol 

pictured 
Wallace. jennifer L. Not 

Middle_ Angelic Dooley and Wyndom Robson equa Hy sh~~ the ir spi rit . 
Bottom - Jo e l S amu e lson ea ts a n o urishing lun c h dunng spmt w eek. 

pictured 
Wa lle r. Daryll 81 
Walt ers. Daniel 73 
Walte rs. Kevin D. 81 
Walton. Bentley T. 87. 22 , 23 
Ward. Erik A. 87 
Ward. Hea ther 81 
Ward. Matthew H. 87 

Warren. Bob 62 
Warren. Wendy K. 73. 7. 99 
Warren. Wi ll iam K. 
Watson. Susan 62. 107 
Weaver. David E. 81 . 35 
Webb. Duane 27 
Weddle . Je rry 48 , 62. 110 
Wehrend. Valela C. 87 
Weld. Robert J. 73 
Wheeling. Jean 62 

Whitaker. jessica Nol pictured 
Whitaker. Melanie 87 
Wh ite. Chris 15, 66, 73, 16 
White. Steven E. 73 
White. Steven E. 87, 10 
White. Christina 73 
Whiteside. Eric 0 . 73 
Whitlock. Frederick 81 
Whitt. Matthew S. 
Whittaker. Jessica 91 
Whittaker. Robyn 73 
Willcox, Elisabeth 73. 101. 98, 

43. 99 
Willcox. Melissa A. 87 
Wi lliams. Ash ley L. 73, 14, 16 
Williams. Barbara 53 
Williams. Cassandra 73 
Williams. Eric) . 73 , 19, 27. 26 
Willia ms. Freddie E. 81 
Williams. john 81, 27, 19 
Williams. Lori-A. 73 
Williams. Warren I. 87 
Willoughby. Jeffrey 0 . 35 
Wilson. jennifer j. 81 
Wilson. Rhonda A. 87 
Wimmer. Hunter L. 87 
Win e. Trevor A. Not pictured 
Winge r. Jeff 73 
Wingfi e ld. Elizabeth 87 
Wingo. Gary S. 73, 19 
Wingo, Kimberly E. 73, 25 
Winston, Hollie M. 81 
Winston. Maurine P. Nol 

pictured 
Winter. Sally 63 
Wirt. Helen C. 81, 45 
Wirt . Robert B. 87 
Wise. Alicia 62 
Witt. Justin W. 87 
Wi ll . Traci N. 87 
Wood, Jackie A. 38, 73 , 99 
Woods. Carl W. 87 
Wright. Ada m B. Not pictured 
Wright, Kristal F. 81 

y 
Yancey. Rebecca L. 81 
Yates. Eric 81 
Yopp, Tonya D. Not pictured 
Young. Chad S. 73 
Young. Sean C. 81 
Young. Steven W. 87. 45 
Young. Susan R. Nol picluerd 
Young. William C. 87 
Yu. john No t pictu red 

z 
Zahorcha k. Samantha G. Not 

pictured 
Zawacki. William T. 81 
Zion. Thomas). 73 
Zirkle. john 87 

The Evrie Staff 
would lik~ to thank 
th ese in d ividuals 
for con tri b u tions 
m ade to this book. 

Sa lly W in ter, Ron 
Marsha ll. Matt 
Owen, and David 
Price . 

Tat - Zir Index, Candids 111 



Excellence comes only after 
hard labor and may be kept only 
through conscious effort. This 
statement is true in government, 
industry, and education. The 
faculty and students of Hidden 
Valley have worked hard to get 
where we are today and must keep 
up our standards to maintain our 
position. 

We have arrived. This yearbook, · 
the Eyrie 1985, is our announce
ment to the world. The ex
periences we have at Hidden 
Valley wil1 affect us throughout 
our lives. 

As the landing of the Apollo 11 
upon the moon affected 
technology, so will each student at 
Hidden Valley affect the future 
world. No matter how famous or 
ordinary, each person at Hidden 
Valley Junior High School makes a 
contribution, an accomplishment. 
No one is more important than any 
other. 

112 Epilogue 










	Eyrie1985 (1)
	Eyrie1985 (2)
	Eyrie1985 (3)
	Eyrie1985 (4)
	Eyrie1985 (5)
	Eyrie1985 (6)
	Eyrie1985 (7)
	Eyrie1985 (8)
	Eyrie1985 (9)
	Eyrie1985 (10)
	Eyrie1985 (11)
	Eyrie1985 (12)
	Eyrie1985 (13)
	Eyrie1985 (14)
	Eyrie1985 (15)
	Eyrie1985 (16)
	Eyrie1985 (17)
	Eyrie1985 (18)
	Eyrie1985 (19)
	Eyrie1985 (20)
	Eyrie1985 (21)
	Eyrie1985 (22)
	Eyrie1985 (23)
	Eyrie1985 (24)
	Eyrie1985 (25)
	Eyrie1985 (26)
	Eyrie1985 (27)
	Eyrie1985 (28)
	Eyrie1985 (29)
	Eyrie1985 (30)
	Eyrie1985 (31)
	Eyrie1985 (32)
	Eyrie1985 (33)
	Eyrie1985 (34)
	Eyrie1985 (35)
	Eyrie1985 (36)
	Eyrie1985 (37)
	Eyrie1985 (38)
	Eyrie1985 (39)
	Eyrie1985 (40)
	Eyrie1985 (41)
	Eyrie1985 (42)
	Eyrie1985 (43)
	Eyrie1985 (44)
	Eyrie1985 (45)
	Eyrie1985 (46)
	Eyrie1985 (47)
	Eyrie1985 (48)
	Eyrie1985 (49)
	Eyrie1985 (50)
	Eyrie1985 (51)
	Eyrie1985 (52)
	Eyrie1985 (53)
	Eyrie1985 (54)
	Eyrie1985 (55)
	Eyrie1985 (56)
	Eyrie1985 (57)
	Eyrie1985 (58)
	Eyrie1985 (59)
	Eyrie1985 (60)
	Eyrie1985 (61)
	Eyrie1985 (62)
	Eyrie1985 (63)
	Eyrie1985 (64)
	Eyrie1985 (65)
	Eyrie1985 (66)
	Eyrie1985 (67)
	Eyrie1985 (68)
	Eyrie1985 (69)
	Eyrie1985 (70)
	Eyrie1985 (71)
	Eyrie1985 (72)
	Eyrie1985 (73)
	Eyrie1985 (74)
	Eyrie1985 (75)
	Eyrie1985 (76)
	Eyrie1985 (77)
	Eyrie1985 (78)
	Eyrie1985 (79)
	Eyrie1985 (80)
	Eyrie1985 (81)
	Eyrie1985 (82)
	Eyrie1985 (83)
	Eyrie1985 (84)
	Eyrie1985 (85)
	Eyrie1985 (86)
	Eyrie1985 (87)
	Eyrie1985 (88)
	Eyrie1985 (89)
	Eyrie1985 (90)
	Eyrie1985 (91)
	Eyrie1985 (92)
	Eyrie1985 (93)
	Eyrie1985 (94)
	Eyrie1985 (95)
	Eyrie1985 (96)
	Eyrie1985 (97)
	Eyrie1985 (98)
	Eyrie1985 (99)
	Eyrie1985 (100)
	Eyrie1985 (101)
	Eyrie1985 (102)
	Eyrie1985 (103)
	Eyrie1985 (104)
	Eyrie1985 (105)
	Eyrie1985 (106)
	Eyrie1985 (107)
	Eyrie1985 (108)
	Eyrie1985 (109)
	Eyrie1985 (110)
	Eyrie1985 (111)
	Eyrie1985 (112)
	Eyrie1985 (113)
	Eyrie1985 (114)
	Eyrie1985 (115)
	Eyrie1985 (116)
	Eyrie1985 (117)
	Eyrie1985 (118)
	Eyrie1985 (119)
	Eyrie1985 (120)

